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Receipt http://cbs.him.gov/egibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior -
Bureau of Land Management ~ Receipt „~

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ===•-====--r~... _lakil.:j---
222 N CENTRAL AVE -.''plfil./lili//II~IM"FF/""1#1/'ll""Ill

, ' 11,9 111'j,PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 I No: ,15.3'.2 1009406 .„:,21
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1045119
Date of Transaction: 01/05/2005

CUSTOMER: ~VICKY KLE¢KAR

~ , ,? · ''·''d.,·],i,.4,1;e -·, i>·,,,~'~KATY,TX 77450I22219 CIMARRON PKWY
m..

El\ITEB'i-Ly qd li i. i,~,KPi ITER
=232=1~3)651- ~-- - - UNITLINE # ~QTY ~ DESCRIPTION ~REMARKS  PRICE ~ITOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM
LOCATION FEE $30 (1993)

1 10.00 CASES: AMC364081/$30.00,
AMC364082/$30.00, AMC364083/$30.00, - rda - 300.00
AMC364084/$30.00, AMC364085/$30.00,
AMC364086/$30.00, AMC364087/$30.00,
AMC364088/$30.00, AMC364089/$30.00, --16'ar

AMC364090/$30.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW, UNAD.JUDI, ONE OR MORE
AUTII NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM SVC CHG
$10 (1930)

2 10.001 CASES: AMC364081/$10.00, - n/a - 100.00AMC364082/$10.00, AMC364083/$10.00,
AMC364084/$10.00, AMC364085/$10.00,
AMC364086/$10.00, AMC364087/$10.00,
AMC364088/$10.00, AMC364089/$10.00,
AMC364090/$10.00
IEOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING .,<DI.

CLAIMS-NEW. UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE
AUTn NO'S / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE
$125 (1993

3 10.00 CASES: AMC364081/$125.00,

- AMC364090/$125.00

- n/a - 1250.00AMC364082/$125.00, AMC364083/$125.00.
AMC364084/$125.00, AMC364085/$125.00,
AMC364086/$125.00, AMC364087/$125.00,
AMC364088/$125.00, AMC364089/$125.00,

TOTAL: ~ $1,650.00 ~

|li.2 1/5/2005 12:39 PM



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder ~

:, ~, ...F:.t~.43]524,4,{4141%**9;,1," PAYMENT ~ORMATION/,K*{@A§,{%]1,~,~~ ~·, <{iY,4.·,:i, ~,·~14. ·
NOTE: jumswill-appear-oncreditcardstatement as "Bureau of Land Management".

1 F-:.+-.-AM60*E~$ 1,650.00 - --[POSTMARKED: ~N/A
FU33---*iE *6ifaE---~ FF**REE-16-i*5663-

NAME: ~KLEKAR. VICKY
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY TX 77450

175--CAR~NO: IXXXXXXXXXXXX2974- F--XCYH-CODE: 1620232
NAME ON CARD: ~VICKY KLEKAR

F-3„9 EXPIRESE06/36/2666
SIGNATURE: ~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

2 42 1/5/2005 12:39 PM ~
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1,£- 1 +97916-34*3 I
5210 EAST IILIAMS CIRCLE, SUITE 730

TUCSON, ARIZONA 85711-4478
COMMONWEALTH SILVER & GOLD P!·IONE: 520-790-1909

Bureau of Land M£inavenii·iii
Arin)na State Office
Records Section
1 N. Central, Suite #800
Phoenix, AZ 850()4

April 11, 2017

Dear Sirs/Madams,

Attached you will find the recorded Quit Claim Deed for the 7'hetford's claims along with Exhibit
"A" and the list of unpatented claims.

Also enclosed is a check for $100 for the processing of the naive change of the ten (10) unpatented
claims from Carl Thetford Family Trust to Commonwealth Silver & Gold.

Please return finalized documentation to:

Commonwealth Silver & Gold
5210 E. Williams Circle
Suite 730
Tucson, AZ 85711

1 f you have any questions, please call me at (520) 790-1909.

Regards,
C . )bf·LL#/(._/~>c~/Vt

1.zslie K Mu,To~

Commonwealth Silver & Gold

5210 E. Williams Circle

Suite 730

Tucson, AZ 85711 1011 Ap.(520) 790-1909 r
-:D

E (520) 790-1684
-

c. (928) 941-1631
U

*NT EM=11 6-1 ;

~7 APR 626 50/ 7 1~



1/2016-1644
Page 1 of A I
Requested Hy: Metro Title Agency Of Az - Tucson
Christine Rhodes - Recorder
Cochise County, AZ
09-13-2016 04:31 PM Recording Fee $15.00

YEHElRECQB»*PJ~IJBN_TQI
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
One South Church Avenue, Suite 1500
Tucson  Arizona 85701
Attn: Lowell Thomas

For Recorder 's Use

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the following Grantors:

Vicky Carol Klekar, as Trustee of th6 Carl Thetford Family Trust dated October 26, 1983
and restated on March 20,1987, as to an undivided 91.477272% interest;
Mordecai Thetford, as to an undivided 5.681818% interest; Rnri
Frederick A. Spira, as Trustee of The Spira Family Living Trust dated April 23,2008, as
to an undivided 2.840910% interest

(collectively, "Grantors"), do hereby 4uit claim unto Commonwealth Silver and Gold Corp., an
Arizona corporation ("Grantee"), all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following
described real property situated in Cochise County, Arizona  together with all of Grantors' rights
and privileges appurtenant thereto:

SEE EXHUMT A ATTACHED HERETO

Together with all of Grantors' rights, title, and Interest in and to all improvements and
appurtenances pertaining thereto, including all easements and other rights appurtenAnt thereto,
including all mining equipment, fixtures, supplies and inventories, and all of Grantors' rights,
title, and interest in and to any and <all water, any and all minerals and mineral materials,
including, without limitation, gold, silver, platinum and platinum group metals, base metals
Cincluding antimony, chromium, cobalt  copper, iron, lead  manganese, mercury, nickel,
molybdenum, titanium, tungsten, and zinc) and other metals and mineral materials which are
thereon, therein or thereunder (collectiuely, the "Pm-D#r#"),

But reserving to the Grantors, their successors and assigns, as their joint property, a non-
participating production royalty based on the Net Smelter Returns (as delinekl in ]*Ihibit _B,
attached hereto) from the production of minerals from tile Property. The Royalty ratdtr gold.
silver, and other minerals shall be two percent (2%) of one hundred percent 6100%FDom the
unpatented mining claims conveyed herein, and two percent (2%) of eighty-eight perq»t (88%)
from the remaining property conveyed herein (the "Royalty"). .7 -Cr "

For the same consideration, Grantors convey to Grantee, its successors and assigns, the
option to purchase a portion of the Royalty (the "Royalty Option") Consistitig of 06 percent
(1%) of the Net Smelter Returns. The exercise price under the Royalty Optional@ be One
Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) for each increment representing one-half of one percent (0.5%)

24507397.4



2016-164~:*9-13-2016 Page 2 of 8

of the Net Smelter Returns and an exercise price of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) if
Grantee exercises the Royalty Option in full. In either event, 91.477272% of the price shall be
paid to the Carl Thetford Family Trust,  2.840910% to the Spira Family Living Trust, and
5.681818% to Mordecai Thetford, or to their successors, heirs, or assigns. Grantee may exercise
the Royalty Option by written notice(s) to the Royalty owners within 99 years after the date of
this instrument,

Grantors hereby remake, for the benefit of Grantee, all of those representations and
warranties contained in that certain Mining Lease. and Option to Purchase Agreement dated
January 25, 2011 between Grantors and Grantee, and Grantors further represent and warrant that
the Property is free of monetary liens and encumbrances, but subject to all matters of record, and
suldect to all requirements to maintain the unpatented mining claims in good standing, as
required by laws which requirements are the obligation of Grantee.

The beneficiaries of the Carl Thetford Family Trust are: (a) Vicky Carol Klekar, 22219
Cimarron Parkway, Katy, Texas 77450; (b) Charles F. Klekar, 30002 Cloud Brook Ln,
-Brookshire, Texas 77423; (c) Cris Alan Thetford, 2009 West Elm St„ Durant, OK 74701; (d)
Cassandra Sayers, 20019 Still Manor Ct., Katy, TX 77449; (e) Christy Sohmidkunz, 32306 FM
529, Brookshire, Texas 77423; and (f) Cris Alan  Thetford II, 170 Eagle Loop Rd., Durant, OK
74701.

The beneficiaries of The Spin Family Living Trust are: (a) Lori Kama Messina,4015
San Rosa PI., Bullhead City, AZ 86429, (b) Sandra Jean Oman, P.O. Box 3368, Page, AZ 86040;
and (c) Patficia Lynn Merritt, 1203 Ash Tree Ct., Round Rook, TX 78665.

DATED as of__ - , 2016.

GRANTORS:

f . 3 44,
Vicky C I Klekar, as tee Mordecal Tlietford
ofthe Carl Thetford Family Trust,
dated October 26, 1983 and restated
on March 20, 1987

1~11 
A ill  

3: 05

r", ' .-f Q I ' -2,

derick A. Spira, as Trustee of the
Spira Family Living Trust dated April 23,2008

71

24507397.4
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2016-164~~-13-20.16 Page 3 of 8

of the Net Smelter Returns and an exercise price of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) if
Grantee exercises the Royalty Option in full. In either event, 91.477272% of the price shall be
paid to the Carl Thetford Family Trust, 2.840910% to the Spira Family Living Trust, and
5.681818% to Mordecai Thetford, or to their successors, heirs, or assigns. Grantee may exercise
the Royalty Option by written notice(s) to the Royalty owners within 99 years after the date of
this instrument.

Grantom hereby remake, for the benefit of Grantee, all of those representations and
warranties contained in that certain Mining Lease and Option to PurehaRe Agreement dated
January 25, 2011 between Grantors and Grantees and Grantors further represent and warrant that
the Property is free of monetary liens and encumbrances, but subject to all matters of record, and
subject to all requirements to maintain the unpatented mining claims in good standing, as
required by law, which requirements are the obligation of Grantee.

The beneficiaries of the Carl Thetford Family Trust are: (a) Vicky Carol Klekar, 22219
Cimarron Parkway, Katy, Texas 77450; (b) Charles F. Klekar, 30002 Cloud Brook Ln:
-Brookshira, Texas 77423; (c) Cris Alan Thetford, 2009 West Elm St., Durant, OK 74701; (d)
Cassandra Sayers, 20019 Still Manor Ct., Katy, TX 77449; (e) Christy Schmidkung 32306 FM
529, Brookshire, Texas 77423; and (f) Cris Alan Thetford IL 170 Eagle Loop Rd., Durant, OK
74701.

The beneficiaries of The Spira Family Living Trust are: (a) Lori Kama Messina, 4015
San Rosa Pl., Bullhead City, AZ 86429, (b) Sandra Jean Oman, P.O. Box 3368, Page, AZ 86040;
and (c) Patricia Lynn Merritt, 1203 Ash Tree Ct., Round Rock, TX 78665.

DATED as of----Ir---2016.

GRANTORS:

Vicky 1 Klekar, as tee Mordecai 'Ihetford
of the Carl Thotford Family Trust,
dated October 26, 1983 and restated
on March 20, 1987

f

Frederick A. Spira, as Trustee of the
Spira Family Living Trust dated April 23,2008

1011 APR 14 ID 3 05

2
2~507397.4



2016-164~~-flf-13-2016 Page 4 of 8

of the Net Smelter Rettmts and an exercise price of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) if
Grantee exer©ises the Royalty Option in full. In either event  91.477272% of the price shall be
paid to the Cad Thetford Family Trust, 2.840910% to the Spita Family Uving Tlust, md
5.681818% to Mordeqi.Thetford, or to their successors, heirs, or assigns. Grantee may exercise
the Ro*alty Option by, written notice(s) to the Royalty owners Within 99 years nfterthe date of
th~ instrument.

Grantors hereby remake, for the benefit of Grantee, all of those representations and
warranties contained in tllat certain Mining I,ease. and Option to Purchase Agreement dated
January 25, 2011 between Grantors and Grantee, and Grantors Birther represent and warrant  that
the Property is free of monetary liens and encumbrances, but  subjeot to all matters of record, and
subject to all requirements to maintain die 11npatented mining claims in good standing, as
required  by law, Which requirements are the obligation of Grantee.

The beneficiaries of the Carl Thetford Family Trust are: 00 Vicky Carol Klekar, 22219
Cimarron Parkway, Katy, Texas 77450; (b) Charles F. Klekar, 30002 Cloud Brook Ln:
Brookshire, Texag 77423; (e) Cris Alan Thetford, 2069 West Elm St., Durant,  OK 74701; (d]
Cassandra Sayers, 20019 Still Manor Ct., Katy, TX 77449; (e) Christy Sdhmidktm~ 32306 FM
529, BrocksbiN# Taxas 77423; and (f) Cris Alan Thetford II, 170 Eagle Loop Rd., Durant, OK
74701.

The beneficiaries of The Spin, Family Living Trust are: (a) Lori Kama Messina, 4015
San Rosa Pl., Bullhead City, AZ 86429, (b) Sandra Jam Oman, P.6. Box 3368, Page, AZ 86040;
and fc) PRtricia Lynn Menitt, 1203 Ash Tree Ct,, Round Rock, TX 78665.

DATED as of__z-.. -. .,2016:

GRANTORS:

~/SS;,y:*
' Moldeddl #id#*miVicky I Klekar, as rustee

ofltie Carl Thetford Family Trust,
dated Ootober 26, 1983 and restated
an March 20, 1987

1011 A  ,#14 P

Frederick A. Spira, as Trustee of the
Spira Family Living 'hust dated Aptil 23,2008

l*-j

2 » Ocri
*#891 A



2016-164~iM'9-13-2016 Page 5 of 8

TexEAss
STATE OF *R~ZONA )

) SS.

County of Goottise Hnrr G )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9 2016,
by Vicky Carol Klekar, as Trustee of the Carl Thetford Family Trust.

6 1 4
Notary lic

My Commission Expires:

15 18. *JMYCOMABSSIONEXPIRES4*v... MARY MEUBSAB118101.

~,47 Nov,nkr 19,2018

STATE OF ARIZONA
) SS.

County of Cochise

The foregoing instrument as aclmow ged before me this __ - ---~ 2016,
by Mordecai Thetford.

Not8ry Public
My Commission Expir

I-I

52
C
-

1,

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS. 1

County of-Geehise- mohay-8-,

1 U P 3: 0 b

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2016,
by Frederick A. Spira, as Trustee of the Spira Family Livirig Trust.

otary Publ*
My Commission Expires:

7470 301 -7 ~D~~.~Myaomm,ExPIreaMar20,2017~

,~fl~ SHELLY A. URBANEK
SIT# Notary Public . Arizona

Mohave County

24507397,4



2016-164~119-13-2016 Page 6 of 8

750.KAss
STATE OF ARIZONA )

) SS.

County Of Ged# se #wr (5 )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this f , 2016,
by Vicky Carol Klekar, as Trustee ofthe Carl Thetford Family Trust.

1*f C
Notary lie

My Commission Expires:

&--11).i,4.1~-/12&119:1.--* 1~{*Effli2) MY COMMISSION  EXPIRES ~~

Il#1-19,ma---~STATE OF AR;ZeNA r. )
) SS.

County of Geebide AM e )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 42016,
by Mordecat Thetford

9
My Commission E*ireg; < - - ' Official Seal

S Kerry Dorr-Stasierowski
> . Notary PublicState.ofillinols <66 &6,1 155:mmisgionfixpill0go0812017 -~

STATE  OF ARIZONA

County of Cochise

The foregoing twas acknow d before me this -__ - _ ___~ 2016,
by Frederick A. Spirav as Trus of the Spita F ly Living Trust.

S~*r=-~---7-
My Commission Expires:

ill APR I U 
P
 3: 0 6

r-:

24507397.4



2016-164~~ []9-13-2016 Page 7 of 8

E*hibitdA"
at . .on of.t e

LIErOFPATENTED CLAIMS-(S CLAIMS)

Claim Patent Nos* Mineral Sur¥ Nom.

St* S ria a Vaff 35979 1391
Silver Wave Lode 29026 124*A
North Bell Lode . . 29026 1249A
CommonWealth Lode 29026 12496
Sifirer Cro Lode . '1 29026- 1249*
One{And Altio(ie : 29026 .249*
Ocean Wave 29026 1249A
One and All Millsite None 1249B

LIST OF UNPATENTED CLAIMS -(10 CLAIMS)

Claim RLM AMCNes.

L lel 364081
L.162: , 364082
Pan g 364083
Pan 9 364084
Pan :10 364085
Part 11 364086
Pat* IZ 364087
Pmt 13 364088
Pan 14 364089
Pad 15 364090

TOWNLOTS

Lots. l to 12 and lets 32*41 Of Block  17, Townsite of Pearce, woording to the map rechrded in
Book I of Adaps, Page 109, in the·records  oftlie Office ofthe»corder of Cochi=County, Arizona

$*

9,{, 28

1. A 
11 P

 3: "0.6

24507397.4



2016-1646*AP-13-2016 Page 8 of 8

Exhibit ~B"
NeLS-moltAE-8*ME[32

Tile term "Net Smelter Return" is defined, and Royalty payments based thereon witi be paid, in
accordance with the following definitions and caloulations:

(a) Gross sales shall mean (i) tho dollar amount of all snles of gold and silvor to third parties in
arm's length transactions (ii) in the oase of gold and silver (other than floteition or gravity
concentrates) sold to affiliates or sold in non-arm's length transactions to third parties, the Pair
Market Value of the gold and silver at the time of such sale, provided  however, that no such
sales shall be made except as refined or unrefined bullion; and (lii) in the case of flotation or
gravity concentrates sold to affiliates or sold in non-arm's length transactions to third parties,
the Fair Market Value of the Refined Metal Content at the time of such sale.

(b) Net Smetter Returns during any period shall mean Gross Sales (as herein defined) during
such period less (i) actual costs of transportation (including freight, insurance, handling, port
demurrage, delay and freighting expenses incurred by reason of or in the course of Buch
transportation) from the Properly to the point of sale, to the extent the same am borne by
the shipper, (ii) smetting and/or further refining charges (including penalties and umpire
assaying and sampling charges), to the extent the same are charged to the shipper by
unrelated third parties; (iii) in the case of gold or silver sold to affiliates or sold in non.arm's
length transactions to third parties as provided for in (a)(ii) and (a)(iii) hereinabove, said
affiliates' or third parties' charge for smelting or nintier reaning, aaid charges to be
competitive with those charged by others for similar smelting or irther refining, (iv)any
taxes paid by the shipper on Gross Sales that are levied against severance,  sale, and shipping
ofthegold or silver constituting Gross Sales, but only to the extent such taxes are not rewuped
as may be provided by laws imposing such taxes, and exgluding any taxes on income. In
computing Net Smelter Returns no deductions other than the above shall bo allowed.

(o) Market Value shall mean an amount equal to the Daily London P.M. Fix for gold or
silver averaged for the calendar month previous to that in which the sale or deemed sale occurs,

(d) Refined Metal Content, as used heroin, shall mean the gold and/or siiver metal content of
the product wore said content in fiilly refined form.

(e) Smetting and/or Further Refining, as used herein, shall mean conventional smelting Oil the
case of gravity or flotation concentrates), conventional Brther refining (in the oase of dot'e
bullion) as well as unconventional types of processing used in lieu of said processes, but only
to the extent said unconventional types of processing are used to treat gravity or flotation
ormoentrat#5 or dord bi,Ili<m.

(f) The term Gross Sales shall include any sales realized through the utilization of futures
contracts, forward sales, hedging contracts, advance gold sales or other simitartransactions.

r-,
C:-B

f,
U

Il A; R 1 4

-0
5

24507397.4 0
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3810521
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3918314
Date of Transaction: 04/17/2017

CUSTOMER:
COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALIIl PRICE H 1

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 111.001 ITRF/10 1 - n/a - 11 100.00

CASES: AMC364081/$100.00
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1-_-IL_~1-1

-TOTAL:~SlOROi4 ~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT:[166.66 POSTMARKED: 104/12/2617~

-TYPE:IEHEEKRECERED:164/14/26-17

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/17/2017
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1 4099621
39 q69 9- 1August 23, 2017
405-194

-0 :St /Zj
United States Department of Interior

6-79-75- I = rBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 0rn >Arizona State Office L 0 3 33 9Records Section
N1 N. Central, Ste. #800 7 6-67-0 -0 .3

13 '1<
Ki U 11' n

Phoenix, AZ 85004 -*536qil 53 7
DO

Z .In
NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD W----Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporatbn l-f f 3 4/ S< %449039 9669Ogly

To Whom It May Concern:

Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp., authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied withthe Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the InteriorDepartment and the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L.No. 112-74, 125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amending the Omnibus Budget ReconciliationAct of 1993 (30 U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment for all lode andplacer mining claims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.
In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claimshas been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, millsites and tunnel sites continues to be $155.00 per claim or site.
This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp., whose address for purposes of thisfiling is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/ormill sites as described in Exhibit " A" hereto for the assessment years 2018/2019 , by payment of theannual claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $23,715.00 is madeherewith for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name,serial number, book and page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the officialrecords of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by thisreference incorporated herein.

Sincerely,

·4AJ/il*VA*U 

\
Richard D. Darling
Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp.

~NTERE
SEP 0 5 2018

BY:
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Claim Name AMC Number Recording Information Location Date

J-Rod #1 - 12 claims
Located in Section 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ

J-ROD-1 404924 l 2010-24861 10/26/2010
J-ROD-2 404925 2010-24862 10/26/2010
J-ROD-3 404926 2010-24863 10/26/2010
J-ROD-4 404927 2010-24864 10/26/2010
J-ROD-5 404928 2010-24865 10/26/2010
J-ROD-6 404929 2010-24866 10/26/2010
J-ROD-7 404930 2010-24867 10/26/2010
J-ROD-8 404931 2010-24868 10/26/2010
J-ROD-9 404932 2010-24869 10/26/2010

J-ROD-10 404933. 2010-24870 10/26/2010
J-ROD-11 394700 C 2008-24088 9/1/2008
J-ROD-12 394698 Er 2008-24086 9/1/2008

CWSG #1-95 claims (not inclusive), 77 claims
Located in Sections 1,2,4,5,6,7,8 and 12, Township 18 South Range 25 East Gila & Salt River

-0 ./. 513Meridian, Cochise County, AZ , :~~ ~ 1-
CWSG #1 405744 2011-04289 2/11/24*L ,». .I 90 -r
CWSG #2 405745 2011-04290 2/11/261 9=3
CWSG #3 405746 2011-04291 2/11/28fl N-0CWSG #4 405747 2011-04292 2/11/2~1
CWSG #5 405748 2011-04293 2/11/* U fsCWSG #6 405749 2011-04294 2/11/2011 9 ·N
CWSG #7 405750 2011-04295 2/11/E11 5 2
CWSG #8 405751 2011-04296 2/11/2011
CWSG #9 405752 2011-04297 2/11/2011

CWSG #10 405753 2011-04298 2/11/2011
CWSG #11 405754 2011-04299 2/11/2011
CWSG #12 405755 2011-04300 2/11/2011
CWSG #13 405756 2011-04301 2/11/2011
CWSG #14 405757 2011-04302 2/11/2011
CWSG #15 405758 2011-04303 2/11/2011
CWSG #16 405759 2011-04304 2/11/2011
CWSG #17 405760 2011-04305 2/11/2011
CWSG #18 405761 2011-04306 2/11/2011
CWSG #19 405762 2011-04307 2/11/2011
CWSG #20 405763 2011-04308 2/11/2011
CWSG #21 405764 2011-04309 2/11/2011
CWSG #22 405765 2011-04310 2/11/2011
CWSG #23 405766 2011-04311 2/11/2011
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CWSG #24 405767 2011-04312 2/11/2011
CWSG #25 405768 2011-04313 2/11/2011
CWSG #26 405769 2011-04314 2/11/2011
CWSG #27 405770 2011-04315 12/28/2010
CWSG #28 405771 2011-04316 12/28/2010
CWSG #29 405772 2011-04317 12/28/2010
CWSG #30 405773 2011-04318 12/28/2010
CWSG #31 405774 2011-04319 12/28/2010
CWSG #32 405775 2011-04320 12/28/2010
CWSG#33 405776 2011-04321 12/28/2010
CWSG #34 405777 2011-04322 12/28/2010
CWSG #35 405778 2011-04323 12/28/2010
CWSG #38 405779 2011-04324 12/28/2010
CWSG #39 405780 2011-04325 12/28/2010
CWSG #50 405781 2011-04326 1/6/2011
CWSG #51 405782 2011-04327 1/6/2011
CWSG #52 405783 2011-04328 1/6/2011
CWSG #53 405784 2011-04329 1/6/2011
CWSG #54 405785 2011-04330 1/6/2011
CWSG #55 405786 2011-04331 1/6/201/ *

0.

B
M 

C.F.!fRr

CWSG #56 405787 2011-04332 1/6/201;* -:,
CWSG #57 405788 2011-04333 1/6/201 c *431/-E rnCWSG #58 405789 2011-04334 1/6/201~ 52
CWSG #59 405790 2011-04335 1/6/20~
CWSG #66 405791 2011-04336 2/4/20 by -~
CWSG #67 405792 2011-04337 2/4/20~ .W .n
CWSG #68 405793 2011-04338 2/4/208 5 3
CWSG #69 405794 2011-04339 2/4/2011
CWSG #70 405795 2011-04340 2/4/2011
CWSG #71 405796 2011-04341 2/4/2011
CWSG #72 405797 2011-04342 2/4/2011
CWSG #73 405798 2011-04343 2/4/2011
CWSG #74 405799 2011-04344 2/4/2011
CWSG #75 405800 2011-04345 2/4/2011
CWSG #76 405801 2011-04346 2/9/2011
CWSG #77 405802 2011-04347 2/9/2011
CWSG #78 405803 2011-04348 2/10/2011
CWSG #79 405804 2011-04349 2/10/2011
CWSG #80 405805 2011-04350 2/10/2011
CWSG #81 405806 2011-04351 2/10/2011
CWSG #82 405807 2011-04352 2/10/2011
CWSG #83 405808 2011-04353 2/10/2011
CWSG #84 405809 2011-04354 2/10/2011
CWSG #85 405810 2011-04355 2/9/2011
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CWSG #86 405811 1 2011-04356 2/4/2011
CWSG #87 405812 2011-04357 2/4/2011
CWSG #88 405813 2011-04358 2/4/2011
CWSG #89 405814 2011-04359 2/4/2011
CWSG #90 405815 2011-04360 2/4/2011
CWSG #91 405816 2011-04361 2/4/2011
CWSG #92 405817 2011-04362 2/9/2011
CWSG #93 405818 2011-04363 2/9/2011
CWSG #94 405819 2011-04364 2/9/2011
CWSG #95 405820 ~ 2011-04365 2/9/2011

CWSG #100 & 101
Located in Section 9, Township 19 South Range 25 East Gila & Salt River Meridian
Cochise County, Arizona

CWSG #100 413975 * 1/18/2012
CWSG #101 413976 1/18/2012

L-J

Lyle 1 et al claims 10 claims
Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ County Recording Information Location Date

C.3Claim Name AMC Number 2005-00377 12/11/@!)4 = --- -1Lyle-1 364081 ~ 2005-00378 12/11/#1)4 8- 1>Lyle-2 364082 2005-00379 12/11/2604 Si -·.1 SO
Pan-8 364083 2005-00380 12/11/~~04'* ~~Pan-9 364084 2005-00381 12/11/~04 U<Pan-10 364085 2005-00382 12/11/%04 2 48Pan-11 364086 2005-00383 12/11/~04 4 -2Pan-12 364087 2005-00384 12/11/1604 ~ -nCDPan-13 364088 2005-00385 12/11/2004Pan-14 364089 2005-00386 12/11/2004Pan-15 364090 : 2005-00386 12/11/2004
011!1Ult:  CHCC# Ct. Clt Uldlitt~ -

Sections 35, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,Cochise County, AZ .- I, 1Brindle Steer 67975 Bk 119 Pg 414 1/12/1955Brindle Steer (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 312
Brindle Steer (Amended)
Brindle Steer (Amended) 85-0714699

Blue Jeep 67976 Bk 119 Pg 366 3/8/1955Blue Jeep (Amended) :,-J Bk 817 Pg 288
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 335
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 378
Blue Jeep (Amended) 85-01714690
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Exhibit A
Page 4

Blue Jeep #2 67977 Bk 386 Pg 195 6/10/1965
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 291
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 337
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 380
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) 85-01714691

Blue Jeep #3 67978 Bk 386 Pg 196 6/10/1965
Blue Jeep # 3 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 294
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 339
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 382
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) 85-01714692

Blue Jeep #4 67979 Bk 386 Pg 197 5/22/1965
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 297
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 341
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 384
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) 85-01714693

Blue Jeep #5 67980 Bk 817 Pg 300 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 343
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 386
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) 85-01714694

Blue Jeep #6 67981 Bk 817 Pg 303 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 345
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 388 -O 52Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) 85-01714695 12='

CD 0. 1Blue Jeep # 7 67982 Bk 817 Pg 306 10/27/19~ & b
- Cl j...1  30Blue Jeep #7 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 390

Blue Jeep #7 (Amended) 85-01714696 3> -O .4 TBlue Jeep #8 67983 Bk 817 Pg 309 10/27/1923 D ~,1Blue Jeep #8 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 392
Blue Jeep #8 (Amended) 1 85-01714697 >

 -I-Blue Jeep #9 103278 Bk 1418 Pg 176 4/28/1980 W <.Blue Jeep #9 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 394
Blue Jeep #9 (Amended) 85-0714698

San Ignacio #1 - 18 claims
Sections 33 and 34, Township 17 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,Cochise County, Arizona

San Ignacio #1 75620 3 Bk 983 Pg 239 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #1 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 396
San Ignacio #1 (Amended) 85-0714700

San Ignacio #2 75621 Bk 983 Pg 240 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #2 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 398
San Ignacio #2 (Amended) 85-0714701

San Ignacio #3 75622 Bk 983 Pg 241 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #3 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 400
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San Ignacio #3 (Amended) 85-0714702
San Ignacio #4 75623 Bk 983 Pg 242 10/30/1974

San Ignacio #4 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 402
San Ignacio #4 (Amended) 85-0714703

San Ignacio #5 75624 Bk 983 Pg 243 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #5 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 404
San Ignacio #5 (Amended) 85-0714704

San Ignacio #6 75625 Bk 983 Pg 244 10/30/1974San Ignacio #6 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 406
San Ignacio #6 (Amended) 85-0714705

San Ignacio #7 75626 Bk 983 Pg 245 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #7 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 408
San Ignacio #7 (Amended) 85-0714706

San Ignacio #8 75627 Bk 983 Pg 246 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #8 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 410
San Ignacio #8 (Amended) 85-0714707

San Ignacio #9 75628 Bk 983 Pg 247 10/30/1974
33San Ignacio #9 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 412 -O ~ C

ISan Ignacio #9 (Amended) 85-0714708 OSan Ignacio #10 75629 Bk 983 Pg 248 10/30/19742 ~ '6 ~San Ignacio #10 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 414 B 12= 6*San Ignacio #10 (Amended) 85-0714709 3>
-1 rnSan Ignacio #11 75630 Bk 983 Pg 249 10/30/1974~ 0 ,0 0San Ignacio #11 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 416 CD g -2ZSan Ignacio #11 (Amended) 85-0714710 3> - ci

WSan Ignacio #12 75631 Bk 983 Pg 250 10/30/1974San Ignacio #12 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 418
San Ignacio #12 (Amended) 85-0714711

San Ignacio #13 75632 Bk 983 Pg 251 10/30/1974San Ignacio #13 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 420
San Ignacio #13 (Amended) 85-0714712

San Ignacio #14 75633 Bk 983 Pg 252 10/30/1974San Ignacio #14 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 422
San Ignacio #14 (Amended) 85-0714713

San Ignacio #15 75634 Bk 983 Pg 253 10/30/1974San Ignacio #15 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 424
San Ignacio #15 (Amended) 85-0714714

San Ignacio #16 75635 Bk 983 Pg 254 10/30/1974San Ignacio #16 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 426
San Ignacio #16 (Amended) 85-0714715

San Ignacio #17 75636 Bk 983 Pg 255 10/30/1974



Commonwealt~~ver and Gold Corp. Unpatente I Nining claims
Exhibit A
Page 6

San ignacio #17 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 428
San Ignacio #18 75637 Bk 983 Pg 256 10/30/1974San Ignacio #18 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 430

San Ignacio #18 (Amended) 85-0714717

San Ramon #1 - 6 claims
Sections 5 and 6, Township 18 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,Cochise County, Arizona ..« b

San Ramon #1 253698 ~ 86-0510172 4/18/1986San Ramon #2 253699 86-0510173 4/18/1986San Ramon #3 253700 86-0510174 4/18/1986San Ramon #4 253701 86-0510175 4/18/1986San Ramon #5 253702 86-0510176 4/18/1986San Ramon #6 253703 86-0510177 4/18/1986

CWSG #102-#119
Sections 6 and7, Township 18 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian, ;p =CWSG #102 445088 } 2017-14489 7/14/2017 0 "

1-/7 2/.CWSG #103 445089 2017-14490 7/14/2017 z a ---d 30
-CWSG #104 445090 2017-11491 7/14/2017 x N -·-1 4CWSG #105 445091 2017-11492 7/14/2017 3> -0 f> U
30 --1 <CWSG #106 445092 2017-11493 7/14/2017 EG 1] 

-7 /71
00CWSG #107 445093 2017-11494 7/14/2017 @ 5 1CWSG #108 445094 2017-11495 7/14/2017 b - 0

L "71CWSG #109 445095 2017-11496 7/14/2017CWSG #110 445096 2017-11497 7/14/2017CWSG #111 445097 2017-11498 7/14/2017CWSG #112 445098 2017-11499 7/14/2017CWSG #113 445099 2017-11500 7/14/2017CWSG #114 445100 2017-11501 7/14/2017
CWSG #115 445101 2017-11502 7/14/2017CWSG #116 445102 2017-11503 7/14/2017
CWSG #117 445103 2017-11504 7/14/2017
CWSG #118 445104 2017-11505 7/14/2017
CWSG #119 445105 2017-11506 7/14/2017
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. Receipt· Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4251998
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4367518
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2018

CUSTOMER:
COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US

1EiRE-11--~1 F--~~IrEITg-
DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL II PRICE H

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1~MAINT

1 1.00 1 1 - n/a - 1123715.00
11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12019/153 11

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 168/29/2018

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/31/2018



pose 1 c}f R
~;~!vijA~N:df~,'f~~~~~~~,M,MoRe~r~t~]E, Silver & Gold Corp,

1,7 h, i -.r, CA,Un 1,9 , H/,
August 8, 2017 471- »84# 02:47 PM hordi M F aa $'j, 11-In

United States Department of Interior AMC67975 AMC364081 AMC413975
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT AMC75620 AMC394692 AMC445088
Arizona State Office
Records Section AMC103278 AMC404924 5
1 N. Central, Ste. #800 AMC253698 AMC405744
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD ~
Commonwealth_5[!ver_&_Gold-Cororation

To Whom It May Concern:

Commonwealth-Sliver &_GotsLEgra., authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied with
the Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the Interior
Department and the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L.
No. 112-74, 125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amending the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation
Act of 1993 (30 U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment forall lode and
placer mining claims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.

In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claims
has been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, mill
sites and tunnel sites continues to be $155.00 per claim or site.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp., whose address for purposes of this
filing is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/or
mill sites as described in Exhibit "A" hereto for the assessment years 2017/2018, by payment of the
annual claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim ormill site. Payment of $23,715.00 is made
herewith for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name,
serial number, book and page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the official
records of Cochise County, Arizona , which are set forth in Exhibit " A' attached hereto and bythis
reference incorporated herein.

Sincerely,
-U
I
CD -

'c-~J:v~ tt)t~L)A.>/0»-_ 
FT--~~,J

1011 AUG 29 V) 'CD
>C
7 07 FriRichard D. Darling 2 3> ,=)0
r-1Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp . 0 R
5 0

FFIC

3> Ir r-1 1
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Claim Name AMC Number Recording Information Location Date

J-Rod #1 - 12 claims
Located in Section 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ

J-ROD-1 404924 2010-24861 10/26/2010
J-ROD-2 404925 2010-24862 10/26/2010
J-ROD-3 404926 2010-24863 10/26/2010
J-ROD-4 404927 2010-24864 10/26/2010
J-ROD-5 404928 2010-24865 10/26/2010
J-ROD-6 404929 2010-24866 10/26/2010
J-ROD-7 404930 2010-24867 10/26/2010
J-ROD-8 404931 2010-24868 10/26/2010
J-ROD-9 404932 2010-24869 10/26/2010

J-ROD-10 404933 2010-24870 10/26/2010
J-ROD-11 394700 2008-24088 9/1/2008
J-ROD-12 394698 2008-24086 9/1/2008

CWSG #1-95 claims (not inclusive), 79 claims
Located in Sections 1,2,4,5,6,7,8 and 12, Township 18 South Range 25 East Gila & Salt River
Meridian, Cochise County, AZ

CWSG #1 405744 2011-04289 2/11/2011
CWSG #2 405745 2011-04290 2/11/2011
CWSG #3 405746 2011-04291 2/11/2011
CWSG #4 405747 2011-04292 2/11/2011
CWSG #5 405748 2011-04293 2/11/2011
CWSG #6 405749 2011-04294 2/11/2011
CWSG #7 405750 2011-04295 2/11/2011
CWSG #8 405751 2011-04296 2/11/2011
CWSG #9 405752 2011-04297 2/11/2011

CWSG #10 405753 2011-04298 2/11/2011
CWSG #11 405754 2011-04299 2/11/2011 -u gw
CWSG #12 405755 2011-04300 2/11/2011 g -m kCWSG #13 405756 2011-04301 2/11/2011 z ~55 ' v~iCWSG #14 405757 2011-04302 2/11/2011 ?< 1~ 10-0 .2 fin
CWSG #15 405758 2011-04303 2/11/2011 p -1-Il

En mCWSG #16 405759 2011-04304 2/11/2011 ~ P o o
CWSG #17 405760 2011-04305 2/11/2011 9 4 -1

I.-

CWSG #18 405761 2011-04306 2/11/2011 > O 0
fr IT]CWSG #19 405762 2011-04307 2/11/2011

CWSG #20 405763 2011-04308 2/11/2011
CWSG #21 405764 2011-04309 2/11/2011
CWSG #22 405765 2011-04310 2/11/2011
CWSG #23 405766 2011-04311 2/11/2011
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CWSG #24 405767 2011-04312 2/11/2011
CWSG #25 405768 2011-04313 2/11/2011
CWSG #26 405769 2011-04314 2/11/2011
CWSG #27 405770 2011-04315 12/28/2010
CWSG #28 405771 2011-04316 12/28/2010
CWSG #29 405772 2011-04317 12/28/2010
CWSG #30 405773 2011-04318 12/28/2010
CWSG #31 405774 2011-04319 12/28/2010
CWSG #32 405775 2011-04320 12/28/2010
CWSG #33 405776 2011-04321 12/28/2010
CWSG #34 405777 2011-04322 12/28/2010
CWSG #35 405778 2011-04323 12/28/2010
CWSG #38 405779 2011-04324 12/28/2010
CWSG #39 405780 2011-04325 12/28/2010
CWSG #50 405781 2011-04326 1/6/2011
CWSG #51 405782 2011-04327 1/6/2011
CWSG #52 405783 2011-04328 1/6/2011
CWSG #53 405784 2011-04329 1/6/2011
CWSG #54 405785 2011-04330 1/6/2011
CWSG #55 405786 2011-04331 1/6/2011
CWSG #56 405787 2011-04332 1/6/2011
CWSG #57 405788 2011-04333 1/6/2011
CWSG #58 405789 2011-04334 1/6/2011
CWSG #59 405790 2011-04335 1/6/2011
CWSG #66 405791 2011-04336 2/4/2011
CWSG #67 405792 2011-04337 2/4/2011
CWSG #68 405793 2011-04338 2/4/2011
CWSG #69 405794 2011-04339 2/4/2011
CWSG #70 405795 2011-04340 2/4/2011 -g =
CWSG #71 405796 2011-04341 2/4/2011 /5 --'
CWSG #72 405797 2011-04342 2/4/2011 N ~ ..1 570
CWSG #73 405798 2011-04343 2/4/2011 X N 1E
CWSG #74 405799 2011-04344 2/4/2011,3> -0 -65 12

CWSG #75 405800 2011-04345 2/4/2011 ~ > CD 0
CWSG #76 405801 2011-04346 2/9/2011 9 99 1-8

-CWSG #77 405802 2011-04347 2/9/2011 3> 0 Or 1-nCWSG #78 405803 2011-04348  2/10/2011
CWSG #79 405804 2011-04349 2/10/2011
CWSG #80 405805 2011-04350 2/10/2011
CWSG #81 405806 2011-04351 2/10/2011
CWSG #82 405807 2011-04352 2/10/2011
CWSG #83 405808 2011-04353 2/10/2011
CWSG #84 405809 2011-04354 2/10/2011
CWSG #85 405810 2011-04355 2/9/2011
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CWSG #86 405811 2011-04356 2/4/2011
CWSG #87 405812 2011-04357 2/4/2011
CWSG #88 405813 2011-04358 2/4/2011
CWSG #89 405814 2011-04359 2/4/2011
CWSG #90 405815 2011-04360 2/4/2011
CWSG #91 405816 2011-04361 2/4/2011
CWSG #92 405817 2011-04362 2/9/2011
CWSG #93 405818 2011-04363 2/9/2011
CWSG #94 405819 2011-04364 2/9/2011
CWSG #95 405820 2011-04365 2/9/2011

CWSG #100 & 101
Located in Section 9, Township 19 South Range 25 East Gila & Salt River Meridian
Cochise County, Arizona

CWSG #100 413975 1/18/2012
CWSG #101 413976 1/18/2012

Lyle 1 et al claims 10 claims
Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ County Recording Information Location Date
Claim Name AMC Number 2005-00377 12/11/2004
Lyle-1 364081 2005-00378 12/11/2004
Lyle-2 364082 2005-00379 12/11/2004
Pan-8 364083 2005-00380 12/11/2004
Pan-9 364084 2005-00381 12/11/2004
Pan-10 364085 2005-00382 12/11/2004
Pan-11 364086 2005-00383 12/11/2004
Pan-12 364087 2005-00384 12/11/2004
Pan-13 364088 2005-00385 12/11/2004
Pan-14 364089 2005-00386 12/11/2004

-0 N

Pan-15 364090 2005-00386 12/11/2004c E
0
rn 230

Brindle Steer et al claims - 5.- cn In.: 0

Sections 35, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian, X

Cochise County, AZ
Brindle Steer 67975 Bk 119 Pg 414 1/12/19555 5 r

Brindle Steer (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 312 Z -n
00

Brindle Steer (Amended) -C- Fri

Brindle Steer (Amended) 85-0714699
Blue Jeep 67976 Bk 119 Pg 366 3/8/1955

Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 288
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 335
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 378
Blue Jeep (Amended) 85-01714690

1/
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Blue Jeep #2 67977 Bk 386 Pg 195 6/10/1965
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 291
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 337
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 380
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) 85-01714691

Blue Jeep #3 67978 Bk 386 Pg 196 6/10/1965
Blue Jeep # 3 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 294
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 339
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 382
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) 85-01714692

Blue Jeep #4 67979 Bk 386 Pg 197 5/22/1965
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 297
Blue Jeep #4 (Aniencled) Bk 839 Pg 341
Blue Jeep#4 (Amended) Bl< 1840 Pg 384
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) 85-01714693

Blue Jeep #5 67980 Bl< 817 Pg 300 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 343
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 386
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) 85-01714694

Blue Jeep #6 67981 Bk 817 Pg 303 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 345
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 388
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) 85-01714695

Blue Jeep # 7 67982 Bk 817 Pg 306 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #7 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 390
Blue Jeep #7 (Amended) 85-01714696

Blue Jeep #8 67983 Bk 817 Pg 309 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #8 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 392
Blue Jeep #8 (Amended) 85-01714697

Blue Jeep #9 103278 Bk 1418 Pg 176 4/28/198512
Blue Jeep #9 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 394 CDr--1

1011 416 29Blue Jeep #9 (Amended) 85-0714698 , 30

./.'3> .. mSan Ignacio #1 - 18 claims 73 > 0 1 mSections 33 and 34, Township 17 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridii, 0052) _(D - ElCochise County, Arizona ..ZZ · - 7-t

San Ignacio #1 75620 Bk 983 Pg 239 10/30/19*1 8 51
San Ignacio #1 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 396
San Ignacio #1 (Amended) 85-0714700

San Ignacio #2 75621 Bk 983 Pg 240 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #2 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 398
San Ignacio #2 (Amended) 85-0714701

San Ignacio #3 75622 Bk 983 Pg 241 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #3 (Amended) ' Bk 1840 Pg 400
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San Ignacio #3 (Amended) 85-0714702
San Ignacio #4 75623 Bk 983 Pg 242 10/30/1974

San Ignacio #4 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 402
San Ignacio #4 (Amended) 85-0714703

San Ignacio #5 75624 Bk 983 Pg 243 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #5 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 404
San Ignacio #5 (Amended) 85-0714704

San Ignacio #6 75625 Bk 983 Pg 244 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #6 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 406
San Ignacio #6 (Amended) 85-0714705

San Ignacio #7 75626 Bk 983 Pg 245 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #7 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 408
San Ignacio #7 (Amended) 85-0714706

San Ignacio #8 75627 Bk 983 Pg 246 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #8 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 410
San Ignacio #8 (Amended) 85-0714707

San Ignacio #9 75628 Bk 983 Pg 247 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #9 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 412
San ignacio #9 (Amended) 85-0714708

San Ignacio #10 75629 Bk 983 Pg 248 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #10 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 414
San Ignacio #10 (Amended) 85-0714709

San ignacio #11 75630 Bk 983 Pg 249 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #11 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 416
San Ignacio #11 (Amended) 85-0714710

San Ignacio #12 75631 Bk 983 Pg 250 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #12 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 418
San Ignacio #12 (Amended) 85-0714711

San Ignacio #13 75632 Bk 983 Pg 251 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #13 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 420

-0
San Ignacio #13 (Amended) 85-0714712 :1

ZO!1 ASan Ignacio #14 75633 Bk 983 Pg 252 10/30/1974 ~
San Ignacio #14 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 422 E 5 J 30

San Ignacio #14 (Amended) 85-0714713 3>
30 7<

San Ignacio #15 75634 Bk 983 Pg 253 10/30/1974 ~ ~ 51 0
Sanlbnacio#15 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 424 .Z ~-

--370 CDSan Ignacio #15 (Amended) 85-0714714 Ir m
San Ignacio #16 75635 Bk 983 Pg 254 10/30/1974

San ignacio #16 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 426
San ignacio #16 (Amended) 85-0714715

San Ignacio #17 75636 Bk 983 Pg 255 10/30/1974
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San Ignacio #17 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 428
San Ignacio #18 75637 Bk 983 Pg 256 10/30/1974

San Ignacio #18 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 430
San Ignacio #18 (Amended) 85-0714717

San Ramon #1 - 6 claims
Sections 5 and 6, Township 18 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, Arizona

San Ramon #1 253698 86-0510172 4/18/1986
San Ramon #2 253699 86-0510173 4/18/1986
San Ramon #3 253700 86-0510174 4/18/1986
San Ramon #4 253701 86-0510175 4/18/1986
San Ramon #5 253702 86-0510176 4/18/1986
San Ramon #6 253703 86-0510177 4/18/1986

CWSG #102-#119
Sections 6 and7, Township 18 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,

CWSG #102 445088 2017-14489 7/14/2017
CWSG #103 445089 2017-14490 7/14/2017
CWSG #104 445090 2017-11491 7/14/2017
CWSG #105 445091 2017-11492 7/14/2017
CWSG #106 445092 2017-11493 7/14/2017
CWSG #107 445093 2017-11494 7/14/2017
CWSG #108 445094 2017-11495 7/14/2017
CWSG #109 445095 2017-11496 7/14/2017
CWSG #110 445096 2017-11497 7/14/2017
CWSG #111 445097 2017-11498 7/14/2017
CWSG #112 445098 2017-11499 7/14/2017
CWSG #113 445099 2017-11500 7/14/2017
CWSG #114 445100 2017-11501 7/14/2017
CWSG #115 445101 2017-11502 7/14/201Zu

>.

CWSG #116 445102 2017-11503 7/14/20175
m ,·

CWSG #117 445103 2017-11504 7/14/201ZE d Ze

ZUll AUG 29CWSG #118 445104 2017-11505 7/14/2012<
213CWSG #119 445105 2017-11506 7/14/2017> -1 <17 Fil

N ~iDC
0 -0 -T-1
7 ·· .r.'
5 0 6111
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS &ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3964229
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4074100
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US

~~DESCRIPTIONIREMARKS Il 11 TOTAL I1 11 PRICE U

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |2018 |1 -n/a- 124025.0011 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IMAINT/153 1
| CASES: AMC404924/$24025.00 -3,-UL-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit Card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgnit CO" .

ZAMOUNT:1~66------------lfOSTMARKED:1#1~&-
E---TYPE:[CREDITCARD---------IF-RECENED:1168/29/2617-1

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

=-CARDNO: 135650<XYLYX&YXI905-AUTHEODE: 9~8-185
NAME ON LESLIE K MUNOZCARD:

----TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED]1168/29/2017-1

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
, 5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730

TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

https://ilmocopOap933,blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2017



=)wn, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Receipt #3964229
5 messages

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Mon, Oct 2, 2017 at 1:03 PM
To: Imunoz@marlingold.com

Hi Leslie,
I processed the maintenance fee payment for 153 mining claims (Receipt #3964229) registered to
Commonwealth Silver and Gold Corp. I would like for you to email me a scanned copy of the document dated
Aug 29, 2017, that you submitted with the payment of $24,025.00.

According to my report, I believe Commonwealth Silver and Gold Corp. (listed at two different addresses: 5210 E
Williams Cir and 5357 E Timrod St) has a total of 153 active Lode claims. Therefore the total due for the 153
claims would have been $23,715.00 ($155)<153). If you did not intend to pay for anything else, you will be
refunded the overpaid amount of $310.00.

I have been searching for the misplaced document but cannot seem to locate it at this time. I want to process a
refund request asap, but without the copy of the submitted document, I cannot do so; Please help.

Thank you kindly,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490
paulinebrown@blm.gov
www. blm.gov/az,
https://www.facebook.com/BLMArizona

Leslie Munoz <Imunoz@marlingold.com> Tue, Oct 3, 2017 at 9:05 AM
To: "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Hello Pauline,

Attached is the receipt and NOITH for the 155 claims filed on 8/29/17.

The BLM agent and I both recounted the number of claims and came up with 155, that is why I paid the additional $310.00.
Please let me know what your count is as I am a little confused. The person who created the list and count only came up with
153 claims.

Leslie K. Mufioz

Commonwealth Silver & Gold



5210 E. Williams Circle

Suite. 730

Tucson, AZ 85711

p.(520) 790-1909

f. (5201 790-1684

c. (928} 941-1631

-~-COMMONWEALTH
5 f LVERAND GOLD

NOTICEOFCONFIDENTIALITY
This message is intended only forthe use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. it may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from
disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, orthe authorized delivery staff for such message, please be advised that copying, disseminating, or distributing of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by phone, fax, oremail, and immediately destroy this message.

From: Brown, Pauline [mailto:paulinebrown@blm.gov]
Sent: Monday, October 2, 2017 1:03 PM
To: Leslie Munoz <Imunoz@marlingold.com>
Subject: Receipt #3964229

[Quoted text hidden]

~ NOITH 2017 155 claims.pdf
453K

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Tue, Oct 3, 2017 at 11:30 AM
To: Leslie Munoz <Imunoz@marlingold.com>

Thank you kindly,

62 ACTIVE CLAIMS LISTED UNDER THIS ADDRESS: 5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730.

91 ACTIVE CLAIMS LISTED UNDER THIS ADDRESS: 5357 E TIMROD ST

153 Total Claims

Regards,
[Quoted text hidden]

Leslie Munoz <Imunoz@marlingold.com> Tue, Oct 3, 2017 at 12:01 PM
To: "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebr6wn@blm.gov>

Hi Pauline,

Can I call you regarding the list and breakdown of addresses for claims?



Leslie K. Mufioz

Commonwealth Silver & Gold

5210 E. Williams Circle

Suite 730

Tucson, AZ 85711

p.(520) 790-1909

f. (520) 790-1684

c. (928) 941-1631

44- COMMONWEALTH
411 VIRANI, GOLl)

NOTICEOF CONFIDENIIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressecl. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from
disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, orthe authorized delivery staff for such message, please be advised that copying, disseminating, or distributing of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by phone, fax, or email, and immediately destroy this message,

From: Brown, Pauline [mailto:paulinebrown@blm.govl
Sent: Tuesday, October 3, 2017 11:31 AM
To: Leslie Munoz <Imunoz@marlingold.com>
Subject: Re: Receipt #3964229

[Quoted text hidden]

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Tue, Oct 3, 2017 at 1:47 PM
To: Leslie Munoz <Imunoz@marlingold.com>

You may call at any time; but unless you have other claims listed under a different name or company, this is all I
come up with when I run a customer report on Commonwealth. If you ever have a change of address, you will
need to send in a change of address request. Other than that, we cannot update an address until we receive
something in writing requesting us to do so.

Regards,
[Quoted text hidden]



CBS Export Results Report Page I of 1

Message:
153 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

E]Include Resolved Records
Record Status Search Criteria Responsible Area (Errors Only)
",Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/ddlyyyy)Re-__1 : ) User (U,X)

,-_,Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) 2 7 n Programmer (P,X)
0"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) -·--'-. {. All (U,P,X)
®All Records (fors/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive) ____3 ~

Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) - - - 1
ONew (not yet exported) 1]YEEE Resel User Guid

Erillt_a-Ille_Formattl.eaallis-ndsfaegl

ReEW? Export Nr tieEijil_Mr Mult Code Amoun Remarks Receill£>i LIOOflO Uset Ms Resolved? ' Stall Area CBS Msg 1 Stat2 rea Msg 2 BS 392 ID 92 $ Amt*tion Update Dat Resend Resend Qrju Export Dat
5953499 AMC404924 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A ACCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:35 BO/2017

2 0 5953500 t\MC404925 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A CCPT 458877 4025.00 8BO/2017 12:35 BO/2017
5953501 AMC40492 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A CCPT 458877 4025.00 800/2017 12:35 BO/2017
5953502 4 AMQ41)4927 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A CCPT 458877 4025.00 880/2017 12:35 /30/2017
5953503 AMC404928 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A ACCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:35 /30/2017

6 0 5953504 AMC404929 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A CCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:35 BO/2017
5953505 AMC40413_ 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A ACCPT 458877 4025.00 880/2017 12:35 /30/2017

8  5953506 AMC404931 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINER 1 [3 A ACCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:35 BO/2017
5953507 4 AMC41)4932 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1 3 A CCPT 458877 4025.00 880/2017 12:35 BO/2017
5953508 AMC#*8 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A CCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:35 BO/2017
5953509 A3IC39470 782 155.00 2018'$155 964229 PAULINEB 1 A CCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:37 /30/2017

12 El 5953510 AM-(294698 82 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A ACCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:37 BO/2017
13 0 5953511 AMC405744 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A ACCPT 458877 4025.00 8BO/2017 12:40 BO/2017

5953512 4MC-495730 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1 -3 A COPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:40 BO/2017
1- 5953513 AMC405146 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A COPT 458877 4025.00 8BO/2017 12:40 /30/2017
1 5953514 AMC405741 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A CCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:40 /30/2017
1 5953515 4 AMC405748 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A ACCPT 458877 4025.00 8BO/2017 12:40 /30/2017

0
0
0
 0

0
0
0

5953516 A MC'40574 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A COPT 458877 4025.00 8BO/2017 12:40 /30/2017
1 5953517 111(40575_ 782 155.00 2018;$155 964229 PAULINEB 1 -] A CCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:40 BO/2017
2 5953518 AMC405731 782 155.00 2018,$155 964229 PAULINEB 1  A ACCPT 458877 4025.00 8/30/2017 12:40 /30/2017

httn://ilmocoDOal)931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000 510/cbs exp report?@webid=ob7f18xmgIXb-150764426... 10/10/2017



Receipt ~(*<Page l of 2

I Yal e
United States Department of the Interior 4* 3 4 904924

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

eceipt ~

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No 3964229

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 4074100
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US 1

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS H HTOTALI~~ PRICE ~[

1 1 111.001~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||2018 11 - rda - 124025.0011 11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IMAINT/153 11

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear oipef@clit chrd sfakemJ< as :'Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

(.0- -2 F----=*1=DITCARD.'S~---RECEIVED:1168/29/2017
NA* COMMONWEAETH SILVER AND GOLD CORP

5219 E ~®IsI<~MS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

CARDNO:~1~EXW000001905~AUTHEODE:1[978-185
NAME ON LESLIE K MUNOZCARD:

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode-RECEIPT 9/13/2017



August 8, 2017 ~ AMC67975 ~ AMC394692
~ AMC75620 AMC404924 1United States Department of Interior 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office ~AMC 1 03278 ~ ~AMC4657«]
Records Section ~ AMC253698 ~ ~ AMC413975 ~1 N. Central, Ste. #800
Phoenix, AZ 85004 1 AMC364081 1 1 AM(445088  1

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporation

To Whom It May Concern:

Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp., authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied with
the Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the Interior
Department and the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L.
No. 112-74, 125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amending the Omnibus Budget ReconciliationAct of 1993 (30 U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment for all lode andplacer mining claims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.

In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claims
has been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, millsites and tunnel sites continuesto be $155.00 perclaim orsite.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp., whose address for purposes of this
filing is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/ormill sites as described in Exhibit UAn hereto for the assessment years 2017/2018, by payment of the
annual claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $23,715.00 is made
herewith for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name,serial number, book and page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the officialrecords of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit " A" attached hereto and bythisreference incorporated herein.

469 y .2- C li' \ 9)Sincerely, ENTERED AUG 3 0 2017
,-71 +

1111 8.15 2 71.<.-& /-I I .... - * ,
-

i.f
Richard D. Darling 22 > -c)·ill

Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp. D -:9·,7
2-1

3> - f - T-1



Commonv~:Ilth Silver and Gold Corp. Unpated Mining claims
Exhibit A

Page 1

Claim Name AMC Number Recording Information Location Date

J-Rod #1 - 12 claims
Located in Section 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ

J-ROD-1 404924. L 2010-24861 10/26/2010
j-ROD-2 404925 2010-24862 10/26/2010
J-ROD-3 404926 2010-24863 10/26/2010
J-ROD-4 404927 2010-24864 10/26/2010
J-ROD-5 404928 2010-24865 10/26/2010
1-ROD-6 404929 2010-24866 10/26/2010
J-ROD-7 404930 2010-24867 10/26/2010
J-ROD-8 404931 2010-24868 10/26/2010
J-ROD-9 404932 2010-24869 10/26/2010

J-ROD-10 404933 2010-24870 10/26/2010
J-ROD-11 394700 2008-24088 9/1/2008
J-ROD-12 394698 2008-24086 9/1/2008

CWSG #1-95 claims (not inclusive), 79 claims
Located in Sections 1,2,4,5,6,7,8 and 12, Township 18 South Range 25 East Gila & Salt River
Meridian, Cochise County, AZ

CWSG #1 405744 2011-04289 2/11/2011
CWSG #2 405745 2011-04290 2/11/2011
CWSG #3 405746 2011-04291 2/11/2011
C\NSG #4 405747 2011-04292 2/11/2011
CWSG #5 405748 2011-04293 2/11/2011
CWSG #6 405749 2011-04294 2/11/2011
CWSG #7 405750 2011-04295 2/11/2011
CWSG #8 405751 2011-04296 2/11/2011
CWSG #9 405752 2011-04297 2/11/2011

CWSG #10 405753 2011-04298 2/11/2011
CWSG #11 405754 2011-04299 2/11/2011 22 52
CWSG #12 405755 2011-04300 2/11/2011 6 -
CWSG #13 405756 2011-04301 2/11/2011 U ~ 53

17CWSG #14 405757 2011-04302 2/11/2011 -?< :v , 0
-0 - ,=1CWSG #15 405758 2011-04303 2/11/2011 3> -1 ./

--

CWSG #16 405759 2011-04304 2/11/2011 35 3> -o[S
71CWSG #17 405760 2011-04305 2/11/2011 0 -9 -nCWSG #18 405761 2011-04306 2/11/2011 > O 5-3

C , iCWSG #19 405762 2011-04307 2/11/2011
CWSG #20 405763 2011-04308 2/11/2011
CWSG #21 405764 2011-04309 2/11/2011
CWSG #22 405765 2011-04310 2/11/2011
CWSG #23 405766 2011-04311 2/11/2011



Common*~~th Silver and Gold Corp. Unpat= ed Mining claims
Exhibit A

Page 2

' CWSG #24 405767 2011-04312 2/11/2011
CWSG #25 405768 2011-04313 2/11/2011
CWSG #26 405769 2011-04314 2/11/2011
CWSG #27 405770 2011-04315 12/28/2010
CWSG #28 405771 2011-04316 12/28/2010
CWSG #29 405772 2011-04317 12/28/2010
CWSG #30 405773 2011-04318 12/28/2010
CWSG #31 405774 2011-04319 12/28/2010
CWSG #32 405775 2011-04320 12/28/2010
CWSG #33 405776 2011-04321 12/28/2010
CWSG #34 405777 2011-04322 12/28/2010
CWSG #35 405778 2011-04323 12/28/2010
CWSG #38 405779 2011-04324 12/28/2010
CWSG #39 405780 2011-04325 12/28/2010
CWSG #50 405781 2011-04326 1/6/2011
CWSG #51 405782 2011-04327 1/6/2011
CWSG #52 405783 2011-04328 1/6/2011
CWSG #53 405784 2011-04329 1/6/2011
CWSG #54 405785 2011-04330 1/6/2011
CWSG #55 405786 2011-04331 1/6/2011
CWSG #56 405787 2011-04332 1/6/2011
CWSG #57 405788 2011-04333 1/6/2011
CWSG #58 405789 2011-04334 1/6/2011
CWSG #59 405790 2011-04335 1/6/2011
CWSG #66 405791 2011-04336 2/4/2011
CWSG #67 405792 2011-04337 2/4/2011
CWSG #68 405793 2011-04338 2/4/2011
CWSG #69 405794 2011-04339 2/4/2011
CWSG #70 405795 2011-04340 2/4/2011-0
CWSG #71 405796 2011-04341 2/4/2011 5
CWSG #72 405797 2011-04342 2/4/2011 14 : 2CWSG #73 405798 2011-04343 2/4/2011 3< <:3

ZO 11 
UG 2 9 

A
 9: C '4

CWSG #74 405799 2011-04344 2/4/2011:>
CWSG #75 405800 2011-04345 2/4/2011 2 30

-rt

CWSG #76 405801 2011-04346 2/9/2011 0 1
1CWSG #77 405802 2011-04347 2/9/2011 5 /-)

1.1CWSG #78 405803 2011-04348 2/10/2011
CWSG #79 405804 2011-04349 2/10/2011
CWSG #80 405805 2011-04350 2/10/2011
CWSG #81 405806 2011-04351 2/10/2011
CWSG #82 405807 2011-04352 2/10/2011
CWSG #83 405808 2011-04353 2/10/2011
CWSG #84 405809 2011-04354 2/10/2011
CWSG #85 405810 , 2011-04355 2/9/2011



Commonv~~~th Silver and Gold Corp. Unpat -ed Mining claims
Exhibit A
Page 3

' CWSG #86 405811 2011-04356 2/4/2011
CWSG #87 405812 2011-04357 2/4/2011
CWSG #88 405813 2011-04358 2/4/2011
CWSG #89 405814 2011-04359 2/4/2011
CWSG #90 405815 2011-04360 2/4/2011
CWSG #91 405816 2011-04361 2/4/2011
CWSG #92 405817 2011-04362 2/9/2011
CWSG #93 405818 2011-04363 2/9/2011
CWSG #94 405819 2011-04364 2/9/2011
CWSG #95 405820 2011-04365 2/9/2011

CWSG #100 & 101
Located in Section 9, Township 19 South Range 25 East Gila & Salt River Meridian
Cochise County, Arizona

CWSG #100 413975 1/18/2012
CWSG #101 413976 1/18/2012

Lyle 1 et al claims 10 claims
Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ County Recording Information Location Date
Claim Name AMC Number 2005-00377 12/11/2004
Lyle-1 364081 2005-00378 12/11/2004
Lyle-2 364082 2005-00379 12/11/2004
Pan-8 364083 2005-00380 12/11/2004
Pan-9 364084 2005-00381 12/11/2004
Pan-10 364085 2005-00382 12/11/2004
Pan-11 364086 2005-00383 12/11/2004
Pan-12 364087 2005-00384 12/11/2004
Pan-13 364088 2005-00385 12/11/2004
Pan-14 364089 2005-00386 12/11/2004
Pan-15 364090 2005-00386 12/11/20048

?all Al'Brindle Steer et al claims - (-J/ ..

1 
REMIX. AR]-1

A) ,.7Sections 35, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian, -0 ' ! 7Cochise County, AZ -> 8Brindle Steer 67975 Bk 119 Pg 414 1/12/19551·]D
- 92Brindle Steer (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 312 -

,- n FlEE0Brindle Steer (Amended)
Brindle Steer (Amended) 85-0714699

Blue Jeep 67976 Bk 119 Pg 366 3/8/1955
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 288
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 335
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 378
Blue Jeep (Amended) 85-01714690



Commonv449'th Silver and Gold Corp. Unpat.Ed Mining claims
Exhibit A
Page 4

Blue Jeep #2 67977 Bk 386 Pg 195 6/10/1965
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 291
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 337
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 380
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) 85-01714691

Blue Jeep #3 67978 Bk 386 Pg 196 6/10/1965
Blue Jeep # 3 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 294
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 339
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 382
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) 85-01714692

Blue Jeep #4 67979 Bk 386 Pg 197 5/22/1965
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 297
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 341
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 384
Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) 85-01714693

Blue Jeep #5 67980 Bk 817 Pg 300 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 343
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 386
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) 85-01714694

Blue Jeep #6 67981 Bk 817 Pg 303 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 345
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 388
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) 85-01714695

Blue Jeep # 7 67982 Bk 817 Pg 306 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #7 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 390
Blue Jeep #7 (Amended) 85-01714696

Blue Jeep #8 67983 Bk 817 Pg 309 10/27/1972
Blue Jeep #8 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 392
Blue Jeep #8 (Amended) 85-01714697

Blue Jeep #9 103278 Bk 1418 Pg 176 4/28/198*
Blue Jeep #9 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 394 ..0 .

Fl

inll L G 29

Blue Jeep #9 (Amended) 85-0714698
/% ., 0

-San Ignacio #1 - 18 claims 
-9

Sections 33 and 34, Township 17 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian, > r, GCochise County, Arizona
San Ignacio #1 75620 Bk 983 Pg 239 10/30/1974 * 19San Ignacio #1 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 396

San Ignacio #1 (Amended) 85-0714700
San Ignacio #2 75621 Bk 983 Pg 240 10/30/1974

San Ignacio #2 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 398
San Ignacio #2 (Amended) 85-0714701

San Ignacio #3 75622 Bk 983 Pg 241 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #3 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 400



Commonwmakh Silver and Gold Corp. Unpated Mining claims
Exhibit A
Page 5

San Ignacio #3 (Amended) 85-0714702
San Ignacio #4 75623 1 Bk 983 Pg 242 10/30/1974

San Ignacio #4 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 402
San Ignacio #4 (Amended) 85-0714703

San Ignacio #5 75624 Bk 983 Pg 243 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #5 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 404
San Ignacio #5 (Amended) 85-0714704

San Ignacio #6 75625 Bk 983 Pg 244 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #6 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 406
San Ignacio #6 (Amended) 85-0714705

San Ignacio #7 75626 Bk 983 Pg 245 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #7 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 408
San Ignacio #7 (Amended) 85-0714706

San Ignacio #8 75627 Bk 983 Pg 246 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #8 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 410
San Ignacio #8 (Amended) 85-0714707

San Ignacio #9 75628 Bk 983 Pg 247 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #9 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 412
San Ignacio #9 (Amended) 85-0714708

San Ignacio #10 75629 Bk 983 Pg 248 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #10 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 414
San Ignacio #10 (Amended) 85-0714709

San Ignacio #11 75630 Bk 983 Pg 249 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #11 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 416
San Ignacio #11 (Amended) 85-0714710

San Ignacio #12 75631 Bk 983 Pg 250 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #12 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 418
San Ignacio #12 (Amended) 85-0714711

San Ignacio #13 75632 Bk 983 Pg 251 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #13 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 420
San Ignacio #13 (Amended) 85-0714712 -I- -

..j
- 1 - E~=>

San Ignacio #14 75633 Bk 983 Pg 252 10/30/1974 i-6 .-
--.-

San Ignacio #14 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 422 1 94 '1
San Ignacio #14 (Amended) ,-) , CD85-0714713 -O : 1 --1

33
San Ignacio #15 75634 Bk 983 Pg 253 10/30/1974 6' 3 0

#- 3> T ri
San Ignacio #15 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 424 . -9- -01
San Ignacio #15 (Amended) 85-0714714 L- , 0

1-' CD

San Ignacio #16 75635 Bk 983 Pg 254 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #16 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 426
San Ignacio #16 (Amended) 85-0714715

San Ignacio #17 75636 Bk 983 Pg 255 10/30/1974



Commonwn,Ith Silver and Gold Corp. Unpated Mining claimsIll'll Exhibit A
Page 6

San Ignacio #17 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 428
San Ignacio #18 75637 j Bk 983 Pg 256 10/30/1974

San Ignacio #18 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 430
San Ignacio #18 (Amended) 85-0714717

San Ramon #1 - 6 claims
Sections 5 and 6, Township 18 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, Arizona

San Ramon #1 253698 86-0510172 4/18/1986
San Ramon #2 253699 86-0510173 4/18/1986
San Ramon #3 253700 86-0510174 4/18/1986
San Ramon #4 253701 86-0510175 4/18/1986
San Ramon #5 253702 86-0510176 4/18/1986
San Ramon #6 253703 86-0510177 4/18/1986

CWSG #102-#119
Sections 6 and7, Township 18 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,

CWSG #102 445088 2017-14489 7/14/2017
CWSG #103 445089 2017-14490 7/14/2017
CWSG #104 445090 2017-11491 7/14/2017
CWSG #105 445091 2017-11492 7/14/2017
CWSG #106 445092 2017-11493 7/14/2017
CWSG #107 445093 2017-11494 7/14/2017
CWSG #108 445094 2017-11495 7/14/2017
CWSG #109 445095 2017-11496 7/14/2017
CWSG #110 445096 2017-11497 7/14/2017
CWSG #111 445097 2017-11498 7/14/2017
CWSG #112 445098 2017-11499 7/14/2017
CWSG #113 445099 2017-11500 7/14/2017
CWSG #114 445100 2017-11501 7/14/2017
CWSG #115 445101 2017-11502 7/14/20179 r=
CWSG #116 445102 2017-11503 7/14/20173 -

-»CWSG #117 445103 2017-11504 7/14/2017 'z 23 31
1 /1CWSG #118 445104 2017-11505 7/14/2017< i\) 3

1CWSG #119 445105 2017-11506 7/14/2017> ,
12 -s>- 30
CD 0 ..1
S (D '.)

LI j fl



· Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3964229
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4074100 ENTERED A G 302017Date of Transaction: 08/29/2017
CUSTOMER: 6

COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US

1 DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I1 11 PRICE ~~ ~

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||20181 1 111.0011 11 - n/a - 124025.001 11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED lIMAINT/153 11 11-1
TOTAI.:S24,625.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

-CARDNO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXXI905 AU.RICODE{14fEE---1
NAME ON LESLIE K MUNOZCARD:

2 E---AM66NT: 23715.001POSTMARKF.6:IN/A
=i'YPE:CHEEKR~:CEIVED:168/29/2017

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIRSTE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2017



CBS Export Results Report Page 1 6f 1

Message:
153 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

r. Include Re<olved Records
Record Sums Search Criteria Responsible Area (Errors Only)

Error Records (ER!/1) Enter ek port Date C m ni/(1(1/yn·y) 6~ 1 1-ser (l',X)
Programmer (1:X)f  Acer·i}ted Itic{Ird.9 (,VW) Aerial Number m:itch (optional)

"On 1101(1" Records (II) Receipt \'r (optional) *64229 '•All (U,1',I)
*All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Expol-t Nr (ejeltixive)
'.,Exported, No Results From CBS L112()00 l'ser (clefault: to |Ogin) ALL -

' New (notyete\1)(ilted) [_92.7 L!31!L} ber (;uidy
Printable Format (legal/hin(bcape)

Rt?,-70(1;Export Nr:\/I Segial Ar Mull('mkS:imount Remarks Receipt Nt ~lt200(}_[»3#11% Revohed'.O -Statl Are: CBS 11%2 1 st:at2:·ke;,11%,g2 CBS 392 18392 S Am Action l p(liRe Dati Resend Resentl_Qri. E.Mort Dati
1 5953499 A A~IC'404924 782 155.4 m 21)18:5155 964229 PAl LINEB 2458877 24025.()() 8/30/2(}1712:35
2 59535()() A IM( 4()49)25 782 155.(H) 2()18:4155 964229 PAL'LINEB 2458877 24025.00 8/30/2017 12:35
3 5953501 A NIC'40492( 782 155.()() 2()18:5155 964229 1'.Al LINEB 2458877 24025.00 HBO/2017 12:35
4 5953502 ,·1 A.~IC'404927 782 155.C)<) 318:5155 964229 PAl LINER 2458877 24025.00 8/30/2017 12:35
5 5953503 1 ~M (<404928 782 155.C)#1 2()18:5155 964229 PAl LINEli 2458877 24025.00 8/30/2017 12:35
6 5953504 A .nIC'44)492, 782 155IHI 20 18:5155 964229 PAL 1-1N1.li 2458877 24025.(H) 8/30/2017 12:35
7 5953505 1 .fil('40493( 782 155.Cm 21)18:5155 964229 PA/LINER 2458877 24025.()0 8/30/2()1712:35
8 5953506 A 19('404931 782 155.Al<) 2(118:%155 964229 PAl LhER 2458877 24025.00 8/3()/2()17 12:35
9 59535D7 A AXIC 404932 782 15:jH) 2()18:5155 964229 PAl LINEB 2458877 24025.00 8/30/2017 12:35

5953508 A 4%10404933 782 155.im 21)18:5155 964229 PALLINEB 2458877 24025.00 8/30/2017 12:35
It 5953509 A :11 103947(H 782 155.(m 21)18:5155 964229 PA['I.INE" 2458877 24025.00 8/30/2017 12:37
12 5953510 1 \MI'.m4698 782 155.<IC) 2()18:%155 964229 PAL'LINER 2458877 24025.0() 8/30/24)1712:37
1 5953511 A iliC'405744 782 155.C)() 2(118:5155 964229 P.U'LINER 2458877 24025.()0 8/30/201712:40
1 5953512 A AM(_:405-4- 782 155.I)<) 20 18,3 155 964229 PAL LIXEH 2458877 24025.0() 8/30/2()1712:40
1. 5953513 A .\M('405-46 782 155.cm 20185155 964229 l'Al'LINI:li 2458877 24025.00 8/30/2{)17 12:40
1( 5953514 i \Me_'44)5747 782 155.All) 24)18:%155 964229 l'Al'LINEB 2458877 24025.(H) 880/2017 12:40
1 5953515 A A.\1(40574 782 155.<)C) 2()18;0155 964229 PAL'LINER 2458877 24025.()() 8/30/201712:40

5953516 ,\ 4+JIC'4()5749 782 155.<)0 2()18:5155 964229 l'Al LINE!; 2458877 24025.00 8/30/2017 12:40
1' 5953517 -1 .\1101(15-51 782 155/H) 2()18:St 55 964229 PA/'LINEB 2458877 24025.00 8/3()/2()17 12:40
3 5953518 1 .\MC'405-51 782 155jH) 2018:5155 96,4229 PALLINE B 2458877 24025.0() 8/30/201712:40

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000 510/cbs exp report?@webid-bg44e9VC.Uud-15041072... 8/30/2017



36408 \

August 5, 2016

United States Department of Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
Records Section
1 N. Central, Ste. #800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLO
By-Cal Tbetford Family Trust

(Under Option to Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporation)

To Whom It May Concern:

The Carl Thetford Familv Trust, authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied with the
Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the Interior Department
and the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L. No. 112-74,
125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amending the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1993
(30 U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment forall lode and placer
mining claims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.

In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claims
has been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, mill
sites and tunnel sites continues to be $155.00 per claim or site.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp, whose address for purposes of this
filing is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/or
mill sites as described in Exhibit " A" hereto for the assessment years 2016/2017, by payment of the
annual claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $1,550.00 is made herewith
for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name, serial
number, book and page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the official
records of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this
reference incorporated herein.

0
Sincerely, I 5= IiI

--U ~ r-

2 35 WZ

0rn 26 -»»
- - » [7-1

Richard D. Darling - W Z,T
ro

P B<Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp. 50 7, i029Ki
0NO. OF CLAIMS Z -

AMOUNT 9 1 450'e 0'0 LAJ 1 , 1

41}G , 4..,4 RECEIPT NO. IZEZE

BY:--IKL-- INIT. --

 2, O 0

/117 -
** BLM-ASO**



Carl T~tford Family Trust Unpatented g*ling claims
Exhibit A

Page 1

Lyle 1 et al claims 10 claims
Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ
Claim Name AMC Number County Recording Information Location Date
Lyle-1 364081 2005-00377 12/11/2004
Lyle-2 364082 2005-00378 12/11/2004
Pan-8 364083 2005-00379 12/11/2004
Pan-9 364084 2005-00380 12/11/2004
Pan-10 364085 2005-00381 12/11/2004
Pan-11 364086 2005-00382 12/11/2004
Pan-12 364087 2005-00383 12/11/2004
Pan-13 364088 2005-00384 12/11/2004
Pan-14 364089 2005-00385 12/11/2004
Pan-15 364090 2005-00386 12/11/2004

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

?016 AUG 23 P
 12: 03

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVED

\\SERVER\Data\Survey 2016\COMMONWEALTH 2016\Notice of Intent to Hold 2016-2017\Thetford claims
Assessment Exhibit A August 4 2016.xlsx



. · Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638279
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3742179
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
CARL THETFORD FAMILY TRUST
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY,TX 77450-3404 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1 1 1 1.00 'INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2017M~~~la-~~0.00~
11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||(10)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUATT: 1556.661#OSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 168/23/2616
F--CHECE*11~--------~

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR
STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/23/2016



864081

August 12, 2015

United States Department of Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
Records Section
1 N. Central, Ste. #800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
By Carl Thetford Family Trust

(Under Option to Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporation)

To Whom It May Concern:

The Carl Thetford Familv Trust, authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied with the
Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the Interior Department
and the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L. No. 112-74,
125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amendingthe Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1993
(30 U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment forall lode and placer
miningclaims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.

In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claims
has been calculated based on thetotal acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, mill
sites and tunnel sites continues to be $155.00 per claim or site.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp, whose address for purposes of this
filing is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/or
mill sites as described in Exhibit "A" hereto for the assessment years 2015/2016, by payment of the
annual claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $1,550.00 is made herewith
for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name, serial
number, book and page or index numberof the recording of the location notices are in the official
records of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this
reference incorporated herein.

Sincerely,

K. Mue - , ' -"' ~ ''Xii ,] 308 <JilOLI~.19
l- es ) IL k . ¢vk' /JOL· Y

Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp. LE :I d 11 I sAY 51[12

fNTERE~ 31 -'20 31415 ZV &47

~ AUG 2 0 2015 ~ 
03A13O38

- 13 -3(07337



Carl Tllffprd Family Trust Unpatented 4.".pg claims
Exhibit A
Pagel w

Lyle 1 et al claims 10 claims
Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ
Claim Name AMC Number County Recording Information Location Date
Lyle-1 364081 2005-00377 12/11/2004
Lyle-2 364082 2005-00378 12/11/2004
Pan-8 364083 2005-00379 12/11/2004
Pan-9 364084 2005-00380 12/11/2004
Pan-10 364085 2005-00381 12/11/2004
Pan-11 364086 2005-00382 12/11/2004
Pan-12 364087 2005-00383 12/11/2004
Pan-13 364088 2005-00384 12/11/2004
Pan-14 364089 2005-00385 12/11/2004
Pan-15 364090 2005-00386 12/11/2004

WHOZI*JV 'X 1830Hc

h 1 91]Y §101
LE :I d

3 013=10 3141 S ZV WL
03A1333~
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3367337
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3465418
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2015

CUSTOMER:
COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~~

I|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT1 1 111.0011 4 -n/a- 11550.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 'En__1~_-_11_1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 1---EOUFT: 1550.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:08/14/2615

1--CHEEKNO: 2654
NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP

5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/2015
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July 23,2014

United States Del)artment of Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
Records Section
1 N. Central Ste #800
Phoenix, A2 85004

RE: Filings

Dear Sir or Madam,
After the filing of the three enclosed documents, can you please return thestamped documents to us in the enclosed addressed envelope.

Sincerely,

#.'.mI.53 (4,-1EL  .it..ljcmfiff; Ji/---.------
Hall Stewart, VP of Exploration/Geologist

F RE, 11. AP!7*NA

r
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1
-
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Enc. AUG - 5 2014 ~
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July 22, 2014

United States Department of Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
Records Section
1 N. Central, Ste. #800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
BV Carl Thetford Family Trust

(Under Option to Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporation)

To Whom It May Concern:

The Carl Thetford Family Trust, authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied with the
Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the Interior Department
and the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L. No. 112-74,
125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amending the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1993
(30 U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment for all lode and placer
mining claims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.

In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claims
has been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, mill
sites and tunnel sites continues to be $155.00 per claim or site.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp, whose address for purposes of this
filing is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/or
mill sites as described in Exhibit "A" hereto for the assessment years 2013/2014, by payment of the
annual claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $1,550.00 is made herewith
for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name, serial
number, book and page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the official
records of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit " A~' attached hereto and by this
reference incorporated herein.

09
-5

lili - -Sincerely, 3 -0 -1NO.OF CLAIMS 10L.¢D,(14 AMOUNT TtlfISil:IXP -=* . . .„sC >.130

Richard D. Darling RECEIFr NO. **¢*~2) ~ ~ 42
Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp. [Nir. 58~figgcill --0 611 Fri

** BLM-ASO** w :1W -n

W f rl
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Carl TE Ilord Family Trust Unpatented 141 Ing claims
Exhibit A

Page 1

Lyle 1 et al claims 10 claims
Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ
Claim Name AMC Number County Recording Information Location Date
Lyle-1 364081 2005-00377 12/11/2004
Lyle-2 364082 2005-00378 12/11/2004
Pan-8 364083 2005-00379 12/11/2004
Pan-9 364084 2005-00380 12/11/2004
Pan-10 364085 2005-00381 12/11/2004
Pan-11 364086 2005-00382 12/11/2004
Pan-12 364087 2005-00383 12/11/2004
Pan-13 364088 2005-00384 12/11/2004
Pan-14 364089 2005-00385 12/11/2004
Pan-15 364090 2005-00386 12/11/2004

55
= f.-

-
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Page 1 of 1
N TE Fi-H n

AUG - 5 2014United States Department of the Interior ~ - - fReceiptBureau of Land Management BY:«Z»SLLANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3090563
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3181955
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2014

CUSTOMER:
COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS N UTOTALI~~ PRICE ~

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ||MAINT FEE
1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY |~PYMNT (10) 2015 /11 - n/a - 1550.00

RECEIVED |NOI 2014 IU
CASES: AMC364081/$1550.00 ,-2

ELLE-TOTAL:-Sl,550.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 1556.06----~ [POSTMARKED: 07/36/2014

--TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED: 07/31/26-14

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

4

8/1/14



*COMM
ltv 

PAID
5210 EAST WILLIAMS CIRCLE

SUITE. 730 4=~U,6 lilliTUCSON, ARIZONA 85711-4478 $7.6185001 00018635-16
7014 1820 0001 0394 9546

R. : tr Sne:ipt Requested

Where Delivered

United States Department Of Interior, BLM
Anzona State Office, Records Section
1 N. Central, Ste #800
Phoenix, AZ 8500423: m x

0

a.

:.
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United States Department of Interior a?53693 - - eBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT P36,408 C IArizona State Office
Records Section

..11 N. Central, Ste. #800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTEEOF INTENT TO HOLD
-Commonwealth- Silver & Gold Corporation

To Whom It May Concern:

Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporation. authorized to do business in the State of Arizona hascomplied with the Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of theInterior Department and the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act),Pub. L. No. 112-74, 125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amending the Omnibus BudgetReconciliation Act of 1993 (30 U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee paymentfor all lode and placer mining claims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.
In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claimshas been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, millsites and tunnel sites continues to be $140.00 per claim or site.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp, whose address for purposes of thisfiling is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/ormill sites as described in Exhibit "A" hereto for the assessment years 2013/2014, by payment of theannual claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $12,740.00 is madeherewith for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name,serial number, book and page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the officialrecords of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by thisreference incorporated herein.

Richard D. Darling
Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp.

tt |triZU jf~,i '..',1. .·s, ,-·wa-, ~
RE Y. 23 1 3



Commonwik Silver and Gold Corp. Unpate=d Mining claims
Exhibit A
Page 1

Claim Name AMC Number County Recording Information Location Date
J-Rod #1 - 12 claims
Located in Section 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,Cochise County, AZ

J-ROD-1 404924 2010-24861 10/26/2010J-ROD-2 404925 2010-24862 10/26/2010J-ROD-3 404926 2010-24863 10/26/2010J-ROD-4 404927 2010-24864 10/26/2010j-ROD-5 404928 2010-24865 10/26/2010J-ROD-6 404929 2010-24866 10/26/2010J-ROD-7 404930 2010-24867 10/26/2010J-ROD-8 404931 2010-24868 10/26/2010J-ROD-9 404932 2010-24869 10/26/2010J-ROD-10 404933 2010-24870 10/26/2010J-ROD-11 394700 2008-24088 9/1/2008J-ROD-12 394698 2008-24086 9/1/2008
CWSG #1-95 claims (not inclusive), 79 claims
Located in Sections 1,2,4,5,6,7,8 and 12, Township 18 South Range 25 East Gila & Salt RiverMeridian, Cochise County, AZ

CWSG #1 405744 2011-04289 2/11/2011CWSG #2 405745 2011-04290 2/11/2011CWSG #3 405746 2011-04291 2/11/2011CWSG #4 405747 2011-04292 2/11/2011CWSG #5 405748 2011-04293 2/11/2011CWSG #6 405749 2011-04294 2/11/2011
13:3

CWSG #7 405750 2011-04295 2/11/2011 * ./ 4tl .**CWSG #8 405751 2011-04296 2/11/2011 j i := > _1 .....L.
CWSG #9 405752 2011-04297 2/11/2011 :-1 , -1

--
CWSG #10 405753 2011-04298 2/11/2011 -r- 4.,1 1."[53

IZA ;S
CWSG #11 405754 2011-04299 2/11/2011 -r, .nCWSG #12 405755 2011-04300 2/11/2011 rd '0 0

) ·31
CWSG #13 405756 20114)4301 2/11/2011 :- ,_ 0'3' 1-/1
CWSG #14 405757 2011-04302 2/11/2011 03CWSG #15 405758 2011-04303 2/11/2011CWSG #16 405759 2011-04304 2/11/2011CWSG #17 405760 2011-04305 2/11/2011CWSG #18 405761 2011-04306 2/11/2011CWSG #19 405762 2011-04307 2/11/2011CWSG #20 405763 2011-04308 2/11/2011CWSG #21 405764 2011-04309 2/11/2011CWSG #22 405765 2011-04310 2/11/2011CWSG #23 405766 2011-04311 2/11/2011CWSG #24 405767 2011-04312 2/11/2011



1 . Commonwe==rh Silver and Gold Corp. Unpate~~d Mining claims
Exhibit A
Page 2

CWSG #25 405768 2011-04313 2/11/2011CWSG #26 405769 2011-04314 2/11/2011CWSG #27 405770 2011-04315 12/28/2010CWSG #28 405771 2011-04316 12/28/2010CWSG #29 405772 2011-04317 12/28/2010CWSG #30 405773 2011-04318 12/28/2010CWSG #31 405774 2011-04319 12/28/2010CWSG #32 405775 2011-04320 12/28/2010CWSG #33 405776 2011-04321 12/28/2010CWSG #34 405777 2011-04322 12/28/2010CWSG #35 405778 2011-04323 12/28/2010CWSG #38 405779 2011-04324 12/28/2010CWSG #39 405780 2011-04325 12/28/2010CWSG #50 405781 2011-04326 1/6/2011CWSG #51 405782 2011-04327 1/6/2011CWSG #52 405783 2011-04328 1/6/2011CWSG #53 405784 2011-04329 1/6/2011CWSG #54 405785 2011-04330 1/6/2011CWSG #55 405786 2011-04331 1/6/2011CWSG #56 405787 2011-04332 1/6/2011CWSG #57 405788 2011-04333 1/6/2011CWSG #58 405789 2011-04334 1/6/2011CWSG #59 405790 2011-04335 1/6/2011CWSG #66 405791 2011-04336 2/4/2011
1.--) 03

CWSG #67 405792 2011-04337 2/4/2011 2 ,CWSG #68 405793 2011-04338 2/4/2011CWSG #69 405794 2011-04339 2/4/2011 0 'i 4.
0

PEC

.--

CWSG #70 405795 2011-04340 2/4/2011 - " u-, ..t Q
.

CWSG #71 405796 2011-04341 2/4/2011 --1 - 7 , . r I
-- -3 0

CWSG #72 405797 2011-04342 2/4/2011 r».1 1CD to ·· ;1
CWSG #73 405798 2011-04343 2/4/2011 --..:CWSG #74 405799 2011-04344 2/4/2011CWSG #75 405800 2011-04345 2/4/2011CWSG #76 405801 2011-04346 2/9/2011CWSG #77 405802 2011-04347 2/9/2011CWSG #78 405803 2011-04348 2/10/2011CWSG #79 405804 2011-04349 2/10/2011CWSG #80 405805 2011-04350 2/10/2011CWSG #81 405806 2011-04351 2/10/2011CWSG #82 405807 2011-04352 2/10/2011CWSG #83 405808 2011-04353 2/10/2011CWSG #84 405809 2011-04354 2/10/2011CWSG #85 405810 2011-04355 2/9/2011CWSG #86 405811 2011-04356 2/4/2011



Commonwe= Silver and Gold Corp. Unpaten.. Mining claims
Exhibit A
Page 3

CWSG #87 405812 2011-04357 2/4/2011
CWSG #88 405813 2011-04358 2/4/2011
CWSG #89 405814 2011-04359 2/4/2011
CWSG #90 405815 2011-04360 2/4/2011
CWSG #91 405816 2011-04361 2/4/2011
CWSG #92 405817 2011-04362 2/9/2011
CWSG #93 405818 2011-04363 2/9/2011
CWSG #94 405819 2011-04364 2/9/2011
CWSG #95 405820 2011-04365 2/9/2011

CWSG #100 & 101
Located in Section 9, Township 19 South Range 25 East Gila & Salt River Meridian
Cochise County, Arizona

CWSG #100 413975 1/18/2012
CWSG #101 413976 1/18/2012
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rr.August 3, 2013 ·L· 4,1icl

L..7United States Department of Interior , 0BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office ~Records Section
1 N. Central, Ste. #800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
B Ral h M. Cartmell Vivian M. Cartmell Martha E. Cartmell and David W.

Cartmell
(Under Option to Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporation)

To Whom It May Concern:

Ralph M. Cartmell et al. authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied with the FinalRule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the Interior Department andthe related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L. No. 112-74, 125Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amending the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1993 (30U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment for all lode and placer miningclaims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.

In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claimshas been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, millsites and tunnel sites continues to be $140.00 per claim or site.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp, whose address for purposes of thisfiling is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/ormill sites as described in Exhibit "A" hereto for the assessment years 2013/2014, by payment of theannual claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $4,760.00 is made herewithfor such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name, serialnumber, book and page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the officialrecords of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by thisreference incorporated herein.

Richard D. Darling
Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp.



Ralph M. Cartmell , Iltha E. Cartmell and David V~artmell Unpatented
Mining claims

Exhibit A
Page 1

Claim Name AMC Number County Recording Info Location DateBrindle Steer et al claims - 10 claims
Sections 35, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridii
Cochise County, AZ

Brindle Steer 67975 Bk 119 Pg 414 1/12/1955Brindle Steer (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 312
Brindle Steer (Amended)
Brindle Steer (Amended) 85-0714699

Blue Jeep 67976 Bk 119 Pg 366 3/8/1955Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 288
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 335
Blue Jeep (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 378
Blue Jeep (Amended) 85-01714690

Blue Jeep #2 67977 Bk 386 Pg 195 6/10/1965Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 291
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 337
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 380
Blue Jeep #2 (Amended) 85-01714691

Blue Jeep #3 67978 Bk 386 Pg 196 6/10/1965Blue Jeep # 3 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 294
Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 339

EZBlue Jeep #3 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 382 <1 3.- ...#Blue Jeep #3 (Amended) 85-01714692 LY :3 2-8 11
D ]--1Blue Jeep #4 67979 Bk 386 Pg 197 5/22/1965 -En ZesBlue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 817 Pg 297 ...;.0 ' "3 .'.'421Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 341 -"I> Cl

Ej i':9 ~.4Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 384 -,r...Blue Jeep #4 (Amended) 85-01714693 > Ln-0 4..6.1Blue Jeep #5 67980 Bk 817 Pg 300 10/27/1972Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 343
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 386
Blue Jeep #5 (Amended) 85-01714694

Blue Jeep #6 67981 Bk 817 Pg 303 10/27/1972Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) Bk 839 Pg 345
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 388
Blue Jeep #6 (Amended) 85-01714695

Blue Jeep # 7 67982 Bk 817 Pg 306 10/27/1972Blue Jeep #7 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 390
Blue Jeep #7 (Amended) 85-01714696

Blue Jeep #8 67983 Bk 817 Pg 309 10/27/1972Blue Jeep #8 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 392
Blue Jeep #8 (Amended) 85-01714697

Blue Jeep #9 103278 Bk 1418 Pg 176 4/28/1980Blue Jeep #9 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 394
Blue Jeep #9 (Amended) 85-0714698



Ralph M. Cartmell, Inha E. Cartmell and David V- artmell Unpatented
Mining claims

Exhibit A
Page 2

Claim Name AMC Number County Recording Info Location Date

San Ignacio #1 - 18 claims
Sections 33 and 34, Township 17 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, Arizona

San Ignacio #1 75620 Bk 983 Pg 239 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #1 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 396
San Ignacio #1 (Amended) 85-0714700

San Ignacio #2 75621 Bk 983 Pg 240 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #2 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 398
San Ignacio #2 (Amended) 85-0714701

San Ignacio #3 75622 Bk 983 Pg 241 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #3 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 400
San Ignacio #3 (Amended) 85-0714702

San Ignacio #4 75623 Bk 983 Pg 242 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #4 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 402
San Ignacio #4 (Amended) 85-0714703

San Ignacio #5 75624 Bk 983 Pg 243 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #5 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 404
San Ignacio #5 (Amended) 85-0714704

San Ignacio #6 75625 Bk 983 Pg 244 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #6 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 406
San Ignacio #6 (Amended) 85-0714705 -~ Cri

San Ignacio #7 75626 Bk 983 Pg 245 10/30/1974 6-3 .*
San Ignacio #7 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 408 1-n 61 33

n n.1San Ignacio #7 (Amended) 85-0714706
Vi /4 iSan Ignacio #8 75627 Bk 983 Pg 246 10/30/1974 -~ 2

San Ignacio #8 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 410 ~ ; r nI.

1·4San Ignacio #8 (Amended) 85-0714707 CI; 1..0 -,· i
--

San Ignacio #9 75628 Bk 983 Pg 247 10/30/1974 , .*)6-* 1
San Ignacio #9 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 412 .0

San Ignacio #9 (Amended) 85-0714708
San Ignacio #10 75629 Bk 983 Pg 248 10/30/1974

San Ignacio #10 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 414
San Ignacio #10 (Amended) 85-0714709

San Ignacio #11 75630 Bk 983 Pg 249 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #11 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 416
San Ignacio #11 (Amended) 85-0714710

San Ignacio #12 75631 Bk 983 Pg 250 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #12 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 418
San Ignacio #12 (Amended) 85-0714711

San Ignacio #13 75632 Bk 983 Pg 251 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #13 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 420
San Ignacio #13 (Amended) 85-0714712

San Ignacio #14 75633 Bk 983 Pg 252 10/30/1974



Ralph M. Cartmell, 4 ha E. Cartmell and David IA.„artmell Unpatented
Mining claims

Exhibit A
Page 3

Claim Name AMC Number County Recording Info Location Date
San Ignacio #14 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 422
San Ignacio #14 (Amended) 85-0714713

San Ignacio #15 75634 Bk 983 Pg 253 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #15 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 424
San Ignacio #15 (Amended) 85-0714714

San Ignacio #16 75635 Bk 983 Pg 254 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #16 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 426
San Ignacio #16 (Amended) 85-0714715

San Ignacio #17 75636 Bk 983 Pg 255 10/30/1974
San ignacio #17 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 428
San Ignacio #17 (Amended) 85-0714716

San Ignacio #18 75637 Bk 983 Pg 256 10/30/1974
San Ignacio #18 (Amended) Bk 1840 Pg 430
San Ignacio #18 (Amended) 85-0714717

San Ramon #1 - 6 claims
Sections 5 and 6, Township 18 South Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, Arizona

San Ramon #1 253698 86-0510172 4/18/1986
San Ramon #2 253699 86-0510173 4/18/1986
San Ramon #3 253700 86-0510174 4/18/1986
San Ramon #4 253701 86-0510175 4/18/1986
San Ramon #5 253702 86-0510176 4/18/1986
San Ramon #6 253703 86-0510177 4/18/1986

03-7 32 r-
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·· n tbAugust 3, 2013
L-
ER ..3 4United States Department of Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT .
Arizona State Office
Records Section 0 t:?
1 N. Central, Ste. #800 Ul
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
B¥fBrl_Thetford Family Trust

(Under Option to Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporation)

To Whom It May Concern:

The Carl Thetford Family Trust, authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied with the
Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the Interior Departmentand the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amending the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1993
(30 U.S.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment for all lode and placermining claims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.

In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer mining claimshas been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, millsites and tunnel sites continues to be $140.00 per claim or site.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp, whose address for purposes of this
filing is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/ormill sites as described in Exhibit "A, hereto for the assessment years 2013/2014, by payment of the
annual claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $1,400.00 is made herewith
for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name, serialnumber, book and page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the official
records of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by thisreference incorporated herein.

Richard D. Darling
Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp.



I Carl Thet==1 Family Trust Unpatented Min=Klaims
Exhibit A

Page 1

Lyle 1 et al claims 10 claims
Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ
Claim Name AMC Number County Recording Information Location Date
Lyle-1 364081 2005-00377 12/11/2004
Lyle-2 364082 2005-00378 12/11/2004
Pan-8 364083 2005-00379 12/11/2004
Pan-9 364084 2005-00380 12/11/2004
Pan-10 364085 2005-00381 12/11/2004
Pan-11 364086 2005-00382 12/11/2004
Pan-12 364087 2005-00383 12/11/2004
Pan-13 364088 2005-00384 12/11/2004
Pan-14 364089 2005-00385 12/11/2004
Pan-15 364090 2005-00386 12/11/2004

-fl -J r.3
32 63 r-
C
En c:

C.> B.·41 -i:1
I - 36-:

Ch .1 0
9 ..,4
Lrl
NO I- V.#

\\Server\data\Survey 2012\Comonwealth Silver and Gold 2012\Notice of Intent to Hold 2012\Thetford claims
Assessment Exhibit A July 27 2012 (2).xlsx



.United States Departnl.ent of the Interior.

Bureau of Lan**lanagement Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2857266

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2943088
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2013

CUSTOMER:

EEEESjiBLLELLLEILLECOMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP

TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I_31 PRICE IL

MAINT~ 1 ~ 1.00 MONEY RECEIVED 2014/135 1---11---3
- n/a - 118900.001

| CASES: AMC404924/$18900.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
~--AMOUNT: 11400.661POSTMARKED: 08/14/2013

-TYPE:CHEEKIIRECERED:~08/15/26-13-1

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

2-AMOUNT: 4766.00 POSTMARKED: 168/14/2013
-TYPE: ICHECK~RECERED:~08/15/2613-1

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

3---AMOUNT: 12746.00 POSTMARKED: 168/14/2013
--TYPE:ICHECKRECERED:08/15/2013

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.



Avy* 569 0 2) ,
-7

August 3, 2012

United States Department of Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
Records Section

-2 E1 N. Central, Ste. #800 5 '..
Phoenix, AZ 85004 rri

DE M A Z STAI 
FFICE

0-/- CN.
C, 7.3

X - r .,
NOIKEOF_INTENTTO_HOLD r u 4 mcn

Bv Carl Thetford Family Trust Al52 i.:3(Under Option to Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corporation) --
1> -

00
To Whom It M ay Concern:

The Carl Thetford Familv Trust, authorized to do business in the State of Arizona has complied with the
Final Rule as published in the Federal Register which implements provisions of the Interior Department
and the related agencies' Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2012 (the FY 2012 Act), Pub. L. No. 112-74,
125 Stat. 786, enacted on December 23, 2011, amendingthe Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1993
(30 U.5.C 28f) which had established an initial and maintenance fee payment for all lode and placer
mining claims and mill sites and tunnel sites on a per-claim basis.

In accordance with Sec. 430 of the FY 2012 Act, the maintenance fee payment for placer miningclaims
has been calculated based on the total acreage in the claim. The maintenance fee for lode claims, mill
sites andtunnel sites continuesto be $140.00 perclaim orsite.

This will serve as notice that Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp, whose address for purposes of this
filing is 5210 E. Williams Circle, #730, Tucson, Arizona, 85711, intends to hold the mining claims and/or
mill sites as described in Exhibit "A" hereto forthe assessment years 2012/2013, by payment of the
annual claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $1,400.00 is made herewith
for such assessment year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name, serial
number, book and page or index numberof the recordingof the location notices are in the official
records of Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this
reference incorporated herein.

Sincerely,

ENTERE!) 231,11 "1')1!'3' *1'1«4Mary E. Darling
Agent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp.

3~3~17- MAT

\\server\data\survey 2012\comonwealth silver and gold 2012\notice of intent to hold 2012\letter to blm thetford
august 2012-2013.docx



Cari ThetfJHJ Family Trust Unpatented MiniF~~aims
I.-I.

Exhibit A
Page 1

Lyle 1 et al claims 10 claims
Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ
Claim Name AMC Number County Recording information Location Date
Lyle-1 364081 2005-00377 12/11/2004
Ly[e-2 364082 2005-00378 12/11/2004
Pan-8 364083 2005-00379 12/11/2004
Pan-9 364084 2005-00380 12/11/2004
Pan-10 364085 2005-00381 12/11/2004
Pan-11 364086 2005-00382 12/11/2004
Pan-12 364087 2005-00383 12/11/2004
Pan-13 364088 2005-00384 12/11/2004
Pan-14 364089 2005-00385 12/11/2004
Pan-15 364090 2005-00386 12/11/2004

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

ZOIZ AUG 15

BLM AZ ST 
OFFICE

30

R

0
53..

00

\\Server\data\Survey 2012\Comonwea[th Silver and Gold 2012\Notice of Intent to Hold 2012\Thetford claims
Assessment Exhibit A July 27 2012 (2).xlsx



United States Deparl,iit of the Interior
Receiptv Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2631169
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2711667
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2012

CUSTOMER:

EEWILLIAMSCIRSTE7301
COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP

TUCSON,AZ 85711-4478 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI]1 PRICE 11

~-~F-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
| UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT1 1 111.001

CASES: AMC364081/$1400.00
2013/10 El]EE

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE:CHEEKI-RECEIVED:1~08/15/26121

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP i
5210 E WILLIAMS CIR STE 730
TUCSON AZ 85711-4478 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the o fficial
electronic record contained therein.



1 , Am L 364 6,1
August 9, 2011

United States Department of Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NO. OF CLAIMS //
Arizona State Office AMOUNT
Records Section RECEIPT NO. ~4~9 3.71 N. Central, Ste. #800 INIT. --1-jPhoenix, AZ 85004 ** BLM-ASO**

NOTICEOF INTENT TO HOLD
ANNUALCLAIM_MAINTENANCEFEES_for_2011/2012

BCarIThetford Familv TruM
(Under Option to Commonwealth Silver & Gold)

To Whom It May Concern:

The Final Rule as published in the Federal Register implements provisions of the Interior
Department and related agencies, Appropriations Act of 1993 (the " Act") that require an annual
rental fee of $140.00 for each unpatented mining claim and site located and held under the
General Mining law of 1872.

This will serve as notice that the Carl Thetford Family Trust whose address for purposes of this
filing is Carl Thetford Family Trust, do Vicky Carol Klekar, 22219 Cimarron Parkway, Katy, TX
77450 intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites as described in Exhibit "A" hereto
for the assessment years 2011/2012, by payment of the annual claim maintenance fee of
$140.00 per claim or mill site. Payment of $1,400.00 is made herewith for such assessment
year for each of the unpatented lode claims and mill sites. The name, serial number, book and
page or index number of the recording of the location notices are in the official records of
Cochise County, Arizona, which are set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this
references incorporated herein.

Sincerely,
Darling Environmental & Surveying, Ltd.

1 --
SDi -

.=
1 f--1 

.1 5 -rl
Richard D. Darling c_n , < 1-11

--President ---

- U 'inAgent for Commonwealth Silver & Gold Corp. AUG 2 3 2011 -D 0CD .-
Chn

Al-,-3



Exhibit A Pg. 1
Carl Thetford Family Trust Unpatented Mining claims

,

Located in Sections 4 & 5, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Gila & Salt River Meridian,
Cochise County, AZ

Claim Name AMC Number County Book & Page Location Date
Lyle-1 364081 2005-00377 12/11/2004
Lyle-2 364082 2005-00378 12/11/2004
Pan-8 364083 2005-00379 12/11/2004
Pan-9 364084 2005-00380 12/11/2004
Pan-10 364085 2005-00381 12/11/2004
Pan-11 364086 2005-00382 12/11/2004
Pan-12 364087 2005-00383 12/11/2004
Pan-13 364088 2005-00384 12/11/2004
Pan-14 364089 2005-00385 12/11/2004
Pan-15 364090 2005-00386 12/11/2004

i. .-CO

2- ~4 . ljFM
-<CD

crl ERR
-0 'i: i'-ri

3 1,3
I.//0 .i-1

:,

2 i 
<, ARIZONA

CD



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
' ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2405237
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2480494
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2011

CUSTOMER:
COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP

TUCSON,AZ 85711-7421 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI~ PRICE H

1 1 111.001 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT (10) O 1400.00

CASES: AMC364081/$1400.00
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2012 1__IL__1

-TOTAL:-$1,400.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
l AMOET..~IPOSTMARKED.1~----1

-TYPE: ICHECK 11-RECEIVED:1168/15/2011
-CHEEKNO: 1196--

NAME: COMMONWEALTH SILVER AND GOLD CORP
5357 E TIMROD ST
TUCSON AZ 85711-7421 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



RECEIVED
BL.M AZ STATE OFFICE

2010 SEP -1 P 12: 29
Amo 364(/3

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ; 6-13(_.,In, , ,/; :-·-,

Claimant NatnedARLEZ[ftE"t-FoRCL|EXMiLL< --*(er
Address: f BLM
City: KAT-9 Staterry Zip: 774 50 Date

Telephone: , 4-- Stamp

E-mail addross

Signature:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 14

2 l--6

3 5

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 664
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: /0 x$140=/4(50.CE)

A /1Check No: l '. · L - Init (~ 4  ~

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: <96) // 111
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

CS)_ 9 /; o j i O



, .,Beceipt Page 1 of 1
..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2211111
Phone:

Transaction #: 2281205
Date of Transaction: 09/08/2010

CUSTOMER:
CARL THETFORD FAMILY TRUST
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY,TX 77450-3404 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI~ PRICE ~

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH IMAINT FEE I
1 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ||PYMNT (10) ~ - n/a- ~ 1400.00

RECEIVED 12011
CASES: AMC364081/$1400.00 1--_11--1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 IAMOUNT.IF.  IPOSTMARKED.!IN/A-1
-TYPE:ICREDIT-CARD--11 RECEIVED:1169/68/2616-1
NAME: CARL THETFORD FAMILY TRUST

22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY TX 77450-3404 US

NAME ON VICKY KLEKARCARD:
-EXPIRES: 167/2012

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/8/2010



f .

1 840409
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: (31Ly -reuar
Address: R

BLMcity: k*ti, __ _State:-ri Zip: 7'7450 Date
Telephone. - - Stamp

E-mail addr . 6
Signature:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1

2 664

4,

5 A
6

4
9 4

1034 0 3
List additional claims on Form MCF114 . No. of Claims : /0 x%140 =_~A-'Cd. 51 ,

Check No: Cd Init. __i21____
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: /9933«;F
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. blm  gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced

~frfER&6

( 911/ ~



Vicky Klekar
22219 Cimarron Parkway

Katy, Texas 77450
281-414-7360

August 28.2009

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir:

I am authorizing you to charge $1400.00 on my Discover Card for the Maintenance Fee
payment. The name on the card is~ the ~
(~ the security code ~lill~e  xpiration date is 07/12. Ifyou have any
questions I can be reach at 281-414-7360.

Please mail the receipt to the above address. 7 r\.' 2.-
07
--

..3

Sincerely, C /'3
n.7
"7=1

tj 27#14448 Ol-L-
3Vicky Klekar .-

--J



R.cceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1993457
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2057724
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2009

CUSTOMER: CARL THETFORD FAMILY TRUST
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY,TX 77450-3404 US

-7FENITIE---11 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTAL~ PRICE ~ ~

4 - n/a - 111400.00NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 12010 MAINT 111 1 Ill.001

CASES: AMC364081/$1400.00 11
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |(10)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT. 66.~IPOSTMARKED.~
-TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:1169/61/2669

NAME: CARL THETFORD FAMILY TRUST
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY TX 77450-3404 US

-CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3424-AUTHEODE:116619681
NAME ON VICKY T KLEKARCARD:

1--EXPIRES]167/2012
-SIGNATURE:11~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/1/2009



Align top of FedEx Express Shipping Label here.

CRIGTN ID COTA (281)5~9-6912 1 SHIP DATE 28AUG09 1
FAHAD FAREED ! ACTWGT. 1 LBMAIL & COPIES CAD 3984153/WBUSO2OO925 SOUTH MASON RD
KATY, TX 77450 BILL SENDERUNITED STATES USr - ~- e 

ToA BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTARIZONA STATE OFFICE '

Ex
pr

es
s ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE STE 800PHOENIX AZ 85004(555)000-0000 REF i  PCS)KLEK ARINV:

PO, 
DEPT:Ill 1111111 '111111 # 1111111111111111111111 li li lili 111 I ii 1 11 1  111111111111 lilli IiI1" 8,111'flk*W, i ViVILINEd#*11'"41&11,[Abll'Ni,110*hip I H' FedEx

~mn¥*MIA#WAilir,1,#An#AMY,M:  i,~a,:,4,~14!Ir ~rt,k,ii i ]

111111,1111 i '~fl~.111*,1.~1;WA di,Ililt'&~11171'i;IJWLM?46111.4114 i ll I Express
' &.,i " i' 11)al ':,91,1 2*jER<*111

i
8 .

MON - 31AUG Al
1

TRK#02.1 7906 7768 5423 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT i
85004XH ZSYA AZ-US

PHX

For FedEx Express® Shipments Only
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t

Plk- 36402/
Vicky Klekar

22219 Cimarron Parkway
Katy, Texas 77450

281414-7360

August 27,2008

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Ste. 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir:

I am authorizing you to charge $1,250.00 on my Master Card for the Maintenance Fee

paymen

questions I can be reached at 281-414-7360.

Please return the receipt to the above address.

Sincerely,~ 221 1-«djai
Vicky Klekar

V NO Z [8'V ' MIN3 OMd

LE :Z d 6 2 91V BODY

ENTERED INTOj)OMPUTER 03AI3033
30133 0 3.Ul S Z V W 7 8

SEP 12 '03 ~~



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: 1, 14 Teuer ;-71 3>Address: 1-1119__di*1*a~__Eku/V, BLMCity: -RAT~--_State:-rX Zip: _974¢50 Date
Telephone: 2 -/- 4- Stamp

LM AZ STATE OFFICE

-0E-mail addre . cY\AI I

Signature: .4-

X ARIZOP 1,9

0 Check here if this is a change of address. 00

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)
CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

1

40% 2 6-
1/693+ .8

4 364084
5

64 9
7 Oq 9

4/ 6
9 0

10 6 90
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $125 = /2-6ZL 06>

Check No: 655 Init.
 -74Bureau of Land Management Receipt30.: 1775799

Arizona State Office
Mwwaz.12!m. ov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Rpceipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1775799
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1833579
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2008
1--CUSTOMER: CARL THETFORD

CARL THETFORD FAMILY TRUST
22219 CIMARRON PKWY

1----Ir-FRiT-11-11-#fyi DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~1 PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE 12009 MAINTII1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM I 4 -n/a- 1250.00ILL (455) 1(10)

CASES: AMC364081/$1250.00 1---11-1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".
1 IAMOUNT:l $1,250.66------11POSTMARKED:11*Al

-TYPE: CREDIT-CARD 11--RECEIVED:1168/29/2668
NAME: CARL THETFORD FAMILY TRUST

THETFORD, CARL
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY TX 77450

1--CARDRO: 1XX30X3bXX10f109996~AUTH-CODE:106094Z
NAME ON VICKY KLEKARCARI):

1--EXPIRES: 08/31/26-11
[SIGNATURE:-

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder 8/29/2008



Vicky Klekar
22219 Cimarron Parkway R<45<536 log c

Katy, Texas 77450
281-414-7360

August 29,2007

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madam:

I am authorizing you to charge $1250.00 on my Visa Card for the Maintenance Fee
ayment. The name on the card i

you ave any
questions I can e reached at 360.

Please return the receipt to the above address.

Sincerely,

Sk-*le hoj©
Vicky Klekfir

B.L

Cl.PHOEN'X, 
RIZONA

CD

<,0
r-rl
-0

(_f-1 --1 '

-0 -1,
-n
--

Ul 63-J r-r-1



»A<- 3 6 906 C

MAIN7 ENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name CAL3[~EC-~.LL:L~ -Ti~ LAST-

ZOO SepAddreder R
BLMCity: -k[Ary - sia~erri zip: 17450 Date 1 (~7 -1 1.

Teleph(,ne: -- Stamp zo /7.1 Ef
CDE-mail address: Z _D -r~1

0 -/1

Signal,Bre: 
_J m

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NC NUMBER DATA (lf avaHable)

CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

1 : 3 408
2& D 1- L

8
D A

5 0

086 A
7 0

8

9

10 3

List aclclitional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: __f-O x $125 =/ALLES
/j rCheck No: Le Init. -

--1-/..I--I--*---1--I-*--

Bureati of Land Management Receipt No.. /4* 9 / £13
Arizona State Omce

For BLM Use OnlyWwwalzlblm.nov

Fonn: MCF112
Revised July 2005rhis form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1563143
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1614885
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2007 < ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: VICKY KLEKAR SEP 2 4 2007 (/ k JE.Kie»-
22219 CIMARRON PKWY -/3~~
KATY,TX 77450

17-UNIT~-DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT 2008111 1 111.0011 11 - n/a- 1~ 1250.00

|CASES: AMC364081/$1250.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 1~(10)

E---TOTAL:$1,256.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Management".

1 AMOUNT:$1,255]601POSTMARKED:113/A
1---TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 169/07/2667

NAME: KLEKAR, VICKY
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY TX 77450

1---CARDRO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2974-AUTHCODE]161555A
NAME ON VICKY C KLEKARCARD:

-EXPIRES: 06/30/2669
SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder 9/7/2007



Vicky Kkkar
22219 Cimarron PRwy.

Katy, TX 77450
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FRI - 31 AUG Al
- -4------- ---L  TRK# 0

10-2-151 0613 8490 3616 ** 2DAY **
PHX

SA-DGLA 85004
AZ-US

Emp# 224274 29AUG07 SGRA

I
1 FedEx. US Airbill Tracking .8613 8490 3616 ~-FedEx

Number ID No 02151-
1 From Thispordon can beremoved for Recipient'srecords. .... 4a Express Package Service Packages up to 1501bs.

1 FedEx Priority Overnight rn FedEx Standard Overnight r-i FedEx First Overnight
~ _~1_1___ifedExTrackIn Number~_~61.38-4903616 swpmimdiiwdawd-Modw Saturday Delive,y NOT available delivery to select lions.·Date ' 

_]
 Nembusiness moming.•Fnday L_J Next business afternoon· ~] Earliest nat business morning

Insert b unless SATURDAY Deliver¥im selected. Saturday Delivery NOT available

airbill ~eand~r's ~ <p 1. v. L'w- ~'', - 4-· .*' ._ Phone t)/ A-'9- A-4 FedEx 2Day - Fed Ex Express Saver

here r-r 1670*W0.,~w*o~:..,.M Saairday Delivery NOT ava~able.
Hil Second busness day. Thursday ~] Third buslness day.~ 4

ComER!!L_~ 41, Express Freight Service Packages over 150/bs K K f
- FedEx 1[ay Freight* m FedEx 2Day Frejpht rn FedE] 3Day Freight 1

fe
de

x.
co

m
 1

.80
0.G

oF
ed

Ex
 1

.80
0.4

63
.33

39

R
E

C
IP

IE
N

T:
 P

E
E

L 
H

ER

~~ Next business day." Fnday Ld Second business day Thursday LJ Third business day,"
osrs,Mlt~t'z* r,~= unless SATURDAY Delivefy is selected.

shipments will be delwered on Monday Saturday Delively NOT available.

Address ..:211!ZEZZL __- -T././*....Dept/Aoor/Suita/Room 5 packaging 'r a ' ~edEx Pak*1~ FedEx | IVI Er TubeV1Envelope'
~ FedEx E Other

*Declared valuelimit5500.
2 Your Internal Billing Reference -6 Special Handling - Include FedEx addressin Section 3 -

3 To U N/available for U at FedEx Locadon Ld at FedEx Locattonrn SATURDAY Delivery rn HOLD Weekday r- HOLD Satilrday

Recipients £-h i FedEx Swndari Overnight Not available lor Available ONLY for FedEx Priority
Fed Ex Arst Overnight Fed Ex Express FedEx Frst Ovenvghi Overnight and Fed&2Day_NEL___L_i3:--_.LY_1~ Saver, or FedEx 30ay Reight toselectloc....

Does this 1~Cr~lticioM~~ ~I~~I~us goods?-

I
.
.
.
.
.
.
lili 

1
.........U

[. 
1.O

U
U

.40.1.~JO
I

r - 1.L
(RmanL___-L_.zts_1_61tz______ElL.A.-rE*)9-L<iG [5,NO E Le...,,„, u Shipper's Declaradon L-3 Dry ice, 9, UN 1845 x kgn Yes r Dly ice

Shippefs Declaration. not required El Cargo Aircraft Only
Dangerous goods including dry ice) cannot be shipped in FedEx packaging.

Obtain Re..D n

We cannot deliver to P.O. boxes or RO. ZIP codes. DepL'Roor/Suite/Room r«n
W Sender El Recipient ~ Third Party ~ Credit Card ~ Cash/Check

To request a package be held at 8 specmc Fed& location. print FedEx address here.

*L_____11__1-,ixswte-zip=LA,)ih,#Ifv1 Total Packages

- 6=E=* 1111tourliability is Irmited to$100 unlessyou declare a higher value. See*e currem FedEx Service Guide for details

8 Residential Delivery Signature Options If you require a signatl.  check 0·ect or Indirect- L////~111111~11111IE wimoutobtairHng. deth,ely. F- 4* at a iqhboring address mmy-

No Signature Direct Signature Indirect Signature
m Required Someone at recip* 0 If no one is available a:

address maysignfor recipienrs address. someone [514-1LI Package maybe left E]
signawre for delively sign for deln,ery #~e app/in

L -- *n_r=>r,imr, 8/05 w-8613 8490 3616
Rev. Date 10/06•Part #158279-©199*-2006 FedErPRINTED IN U.SA•SRF

--



Vicky Klekar
.

22219 Cimarron Parkway
Katy, Texas 77450

281-414-7360

Ame 364 0 3-1

August 30,2006

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Dear Sir

I am authorizing you to charge $1250.00 on my Master Card for the Maintenance Fee
payment. The name on the card is Vicky Klekar the account number is 5260-2100-1186-
9996 security code on the back is 748 expiration date 08-08.

Ifyou have any questions please call me at 281-414-7360 this is a new contact number.
Return receipt to the above address.

Sincerely,
r. 1

S~~13«4,Z@,6
Vicky Klekar

CD

7 r
=

1®& SEP - 1

E OFFICE

rn
Z >33

r.4rTI

53 11*41#
17 -IC

N >
-0
..

RE (013)66 , cn



MAIN- ENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name CAZLJRE[82&EFAM11=4--reltsr

ZOOk SEP -

B.L.M 
A 

STATE OFFICE

Addre: s. 1.11/9 63/MIA ARDM PEWY
BLM r w Fricity:_ K*ty staterTI Zip: 17 45© Date

Telephone. -4 -7 0 Stamp

PHOENIX ARIZONA

K 
CEIVED

E-mail addre s: .
4>

Signature: 7 6/64
0 C heck here if this is a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNCI. NUMBER DATA (If available)

406
2 0

408 A
4 844084 PAN 9
5 364085
6 364086
7 664081

8 64~05 8
9 364089 A 4
10 8*l/©90 PAM \5

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $125
Check No: Init.

Burea 1 of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizor a State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.:iz.blm.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

rhis form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



,United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1359428
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1404929
Date of Transaction: 09/18/2006

CUSTOMER: VICKY KLEKAR
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY,TX 77450

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I| lITOTAL|~~ PRICE ~l
LOCATABLE. MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT -7-F-7NEW-UNADJUDANE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2007 114 -n/a- ~11250.0011 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) ~(10)
CASES: AMC364081/$1250.00 1--11-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Management".

1----AMOUN.I.:151'256.06----I,OS.1.MARKED: IN/A
1----TYET{IERE.DITCARD-RECERED: 169/18/2666

NAME: KLEKAR. VICKY
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY TX 77450

CARDRO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX9996-AUTHEODE: 165-757-1
NAMEONEARD:VICKY-KLEKAR

-EXPIRES: 168/31/26653
-SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



ARC, 364081

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT Fe + O/ 209 5
$139.00 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT DUE ON OR BEFORE AUGiff-3-»1*

IN LIEU OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT
YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1 OF THE YEAR NOTED ABOVE.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2003 COUNT: \0 5 1.3 0 INT: L

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

THE CLAIMS ARIE SITUATED IN 0064\lt)* COUNTY, ARIZONA.

IiI.Al SERIAL NUMBERS NAMES OF CLAIMS OR SITES

A MC364 6)EM THRU A MC .-7.~-r_ 3.1 _-L~i~I-~-__L.9L.~s~
COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET , PAGE(S) OR FEENOCS)

AMCBGCJORB TICRUAMC 3.64090 PA k2 1% 9,/ 0,/4 /4 /3,/(/ 4-/5
COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET , PAGE(S) OR FEE NO(S)

(OR) IF NOT CONSECUTIVE NUMBERS LIST SEPARATELY BELOW:
COUNTY

13 LM BOOK/DOCKET & PAGE
SERIAL NUMBERS NAI\lE OF CLAIMS/SITES OR FEE NUMBER

A NiC

A Al C

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC

A hiC

CLAIMANT'S NAM E: OA L T + 4 LL . 1
ADDRESS: /1 2/(9 '1 A eeo cITY: 10'(*Tq STATE:-1-*

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A PHONE: (028), 6 96 -4/335 zip*774 56 7
'CHANGI}=OF ADDRESS 3 CIO -I.

c.n

SIGNATURE: 
ITIME STAMP.,_ rn

_LE L-{ 1 7
9 ri i 4 1

TO RECORD WITH THE Colf, TY, ONE CI.AIMANT OR THE AGENT MUST SIGN ·

1 . IST ALL ADDITIONAL OWNERS ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM r.n r--,

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY -r© r-7Z

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER: 9~19 ~ 65' 'BWE



. .: f

43 CFR 3833.0-5(e) (August 30, 1994) REQUIRES THAT THIS NAMES OF ALL OF THE OWNERS AND TIIEIR
CURRENT ADDRESSES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON ALL INSTRUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE RECORDED
OR FILED BY THE REGULATIONS, 43 CFR SUBPART 3833.

CLAIMANT'S NAME:
ADDRESS: CITY: STATE: -
~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: C ) _ ZIP:_ _ . IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME:
ADDRESS: CITY: STATE:
~ CHECK HE:RE IF THIS PHONE: C ) ZIP: IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME:_ -
ADDRESS: CITY:,, - STATE:,_hu
~ CH ECK 11EliE !12 THIS ' '" ' ' ' ~ Fil'O'NE: r ' 1 ' ZIP: IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME: -
ADDRESS: _ CITY: STATE:
~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: C ) ZIP: IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME: -
ADDRESS: CITY: STATE:
~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: C 1 - ZIP: IS

CI-IANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME:
ADDRESS: CITY:___ - - STATE:
~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: L___3~ ZIP:. IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME·-

ADDRESS:-_ . _ __--- CITY:-,STATE: -
~ CHE61< HERE IF THIS '' ~PH'ONE: L_1_11___22_____~ ZIP! IS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS ,
I .

I E .'' . I ..'' ..,

.

I'

CLAIMANT'S NAME:
 
---I.I.i--.*.-.i.-I---I-.I----*-Il---I-Ill--I.---=----I---I---

ADDRESS:_ _ CITY:. -----1.-- J' STATE:
~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: C ) ' - ZIP:_z_____IS

CHANGEOF AIDDRESS



Rereipt , ~ http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE - 1----r

'-

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 . No: li 1145712 ~
Phone: (602) 417-9200 I..6,"- &....Ill'll'll//4,~AFF+044/lillillill

Transaction #: 1185028
Date of Transaction: 09/06/2005

CUSTOMER: VICKY KLEKAR

., KATY,TX 77450
22219 CIMARRON PKWY

--F--Oi@~~LINE # ~~ DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS ~ PRICE ~ TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT -- %283

1-/F MONEY RECEIVED (455) MAINT 2006 - 10 - n/aNEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM ~1250.00

CASES: AMC364081/$1250.00 4 71/4

TOTAL:J-*1,250.66

1

1  | POSTMARKED: f 08/31/2005
~.,4- RECEIVEDY 169/61/2665-

NAME: KLEKAR, VICKY
22219 CIMARRON PKWY
KATY TX 77450

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 9/6/2005 1:23 PM



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

l illi  Ill 111 l ilill 111111111111111 i 11 li
Box Number= AZ15132

11111111111'i'111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111'llillillil
Claim Begin-End: AMC364081-AMC364090

5 Miscellaneous

lillilli lll'llilll Illil illill Il l'll AZ 1 5132-9 AMC363477-AMC364145



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

1111111 Ill lili l ili 111 H 11111 1111111  ill I
Box Number= AZ15132

1111111111111111111111 lilli lim Illii Ill'11111111111111111' i 11111111 lilli lilli lilli lilli lilli 1111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC364081-AMC364090

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llill'll'llillillilll'll Illill AZ15132-9 AMC363477-AMC364145



E :. 011@01(011 0% -
Hil#hecked By: -
GEUthicked By: -
Preadjudication By:
Final Adjudication B~~

LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC~ TI·~ROUGH AMC__-h~0-~ /~U-
-__f LODE @ $25 $ _ Location Fee- PLACER @ $10 $~_ Service Fee-curable defect

MILL SITE @$100 $ Claim Maintenance Fee
- TUNNEL SITE $ TOTAL FEES-- ASSOCIATION $- Copy Fees,

PLACER $ Overage o Shortage o
$-753733- TOTAL RECEIVED

OVER-THE-COUNTER: 0 MAIL: 0 Timely Filed: YES 9 NOO
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
T 166_ R 326 E 5- 5/ 4 _ _-_ T R-

S -_ - T R-
T-R - S- T R

J"10

T___ R -S- T R -

GENERAL JURISDICTION: BLM O Q[ NATIONAL FOREST O
Name

SPLIT ESTATE LAND SX O PX O SRHE O OTHER O -
Spedly

WILDERNESS AREA (WA):
Specify

CLAIMS SUBJECT TO PL 359: YES O NO O

PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATING ON SRHE: YES O NO O

COMMENTS:

STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID O VOID O

PRIVATE MINERALS O WITHDRAWN O OTHER O

COMMENTS:
 --Ii-Ill-illillil.--Il.Ill-Il--I.li.=.Il.=.Il.I.Ill....-..I.-.-I-



22219 Cimarron
Katy, Texas 77450

218-693-4335

December 31. 2004

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Dear Sir:

I am authorizing you to charge $1651.56 on my Visa Card to relocate 10
Lode mining claims .

I have included an extra $1.56 for copies ofeach
page to be returned to me.

Please send any future notices to the above address.

Sincerely,

Vicky Klekar

PH 
1., ARIZ' ?AA

2005 X>
--

0 Cn
77-0 L. 0 0_.
Z>> -C r

< Bl E i
UJ .- 1.. -.-7 9? >C<

R is -0 A C 0

o rn -5 m
Z

-- -1



Ce l.£8EFTo <0 A#\61 61 ler
Notice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name ofwhich is the LYLE-1 mining Claim, situate on land belonging to the United State of

America. and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust

The length of this claim is 1030 feet and claim 350 feet in a South direction and 700 feet in aNorth direction from the

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 200 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

Northtothe South. Located inthe NE % of section 5 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona,

Approximately 1018 feet in a South 5f39' West direction from the NW Corner, Section 4 Tl SS, R25E

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Southside center at a point in a South direction 350 feet from the discovery

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center ofthe Southern end line of said claim; thence 200 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post, being the Southwest corner ofsaid claim; thence 1050 feetNodh to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the

AME 3b408

Northwest Corner of said claim; thence 200 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the center of the Northern end line of

This claim; thence 200 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence 1050 feet South

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post attlie Southeast corner of said claim  thence 200 feet West to the place ofbeginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds thiS 11 day of December 2004.
·4 1 9

Witness Locator (s)

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy.
Katy, Texas 77450 PHOCounty Recorder 0-1

LAND

rn -4 C- 0 --3
3 33 mxm= iDeputy .

 o M W
>C<CD rnDate mo1- _21>

NO- X -9 -U,Docket Page Om f niZNo. Z
-- --4
0



=12* Lca#*loM A/Vid,611 076
--Notice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Lyle-2 mining Claim, situate on land belonging to the United State of

America. and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust.

Thelength ofthis claim is 1030 feet and claim 350 feetina South direction and 700 feet ina North direction fromthe

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted. lengthwise of the claim together with 200 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North to the South. Located inthe NE % of section 5 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona,

Approximately 1354.44 feet in a South 62017' West direction from the NW Corner, Section 4 TlSS, R25E

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Southside center at a point in a South direction 350 feet from the discovery

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Southern end line of said claim; thence 200 feet West to

AME 3 b 4 0 8 2A 2" x 2" x 5' post  being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence 1050 feet North to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the

Northwest corner of said claim; thence 200 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the center of the Northern endline of

This claim; thence 200 feet Eastto a 2" x 2" x 5' post being atthe Northeast corner of said claim; thence 1050 feet

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at tile Southeast corner of said claim; thence 200 feet West to the place of beginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004.
/0. i '
*f f rit .<=«obe O j

if

Witness Locator(s)
===========---===-==--============-=====---=======--=====i======---==~==========i==========

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy.
Katy, Texas 77450 I 5% :C.

CD (,0 (41 -:.
L DEDCounty Recorder - - -..,D> ----- --1 =I 9/ ..5. * rn:-'.Fri ZE i =Fri ~- r-4

t>-
Deputy := m *1 CD rin

N 25 -*» -0 [319 Cz:
9 m < 7

Date L -EF St
ZDocket Page -t

No. e



-12=l,©0*1-[oR AMe £551{171
--Notice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Pan-8 mining Claim, situate on land belonging to the United State of

America. and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust

The length of this claim is 1050 feet and claim 10 feet in a South direction and 1040 feet in a North direction from the

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 299.5 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North tothe South. Located in the NE M Of section 5 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona.

Approximately 1022 feet in a South 17902' West direction from the NW Corner, Section 4 T18S, R.25E

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Southside center at a point in a South direction 10 feet from the discovery

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center ofthe Southern end line of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post, being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence 1050 feet North to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being atthe

A
nbibtfU

83Northwest corner of said claimi thence 299.5 feet Eastto a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the center of the Northern end line of

This claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence 1030 feet Seurh

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to the place of beginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004.

i· _ i 7 2 i. r- fs Crn - ,

Witness Locator(s)
-

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy. -U

IKaty, Texas 77450 O (/1

LAND MFl--4 C-- 511
ZE> 5 m TCounty Recorder XmE i > rri 2rk -17)!1!
2-0,0 LU -->c<

Deputy _ _-7) 7/ 03 TON CD - ,~.790
F m

ZDate 3, _ --1

Docket Page 0

NO.



»LOBATTON AME!'55-1 178
--ATotice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim the name of which is the Pan-9 mining Claim, situate on land belonging to the United State of

America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust

The length of this claim is 900 feet and claim 10 feet in a North direction and 890 feet in a South direction from the

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 299.3 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North to uie South. Located in the NE 0 of section 5 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.RM.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona,

Approximately 1041 feet ina South 16°43' West direction from theNW Corner, Section 4 T18S, R25E

The surface boundaries ofthe claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Normside center at apoint ina North direction 10 feetfrom the discovery

AME 3 b 4 0 8 4

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Northern end line of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post, being the Noithwest corner of said claim; thence 900 feet South to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the

Southwest cornerof said claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post atthe center of the Southern endline of

This claim; thence 299.3 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence 900 feet North

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to the place ofbeginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004.
.
.. /A 9 .5/ 1 Yo,* 7 r' ) ' P.,

Witness Locator(s)

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy.
Katy, Texas 77450

County Recorder -El r-
I
O Ch 4-,1 <
77-3 C.- 00
E=ki ~ TC~/Deputy xmzl 3> rri c:

-4~ 33 1,!
24>80 W 3> rr

Date , -/. .:-.C<
Docket Page 323 926#6No. c) rn fE mZ

Z
0



~ L-C*n-**\ A/*6354= 9
Notice of Mining Location 1

Lode claim ~

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Pan-10 mining Claim, situate on land belonging to tile United State of

America. and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust.

The length of this claim is 1050 feet and claim 10 feet in a South direction and 1040 feet in aNorth direction from the

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 299.5 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North to the South. Located in the NW 16 of section 4 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise Counly in the State of Arizona

Approximately 1022 feet in a South 1887' East direction from the NW Comer, Section 4 T18S, R25E

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

AMB 364085Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Southside center at a point in a South direction 10 feet from the discovery

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Southern end line of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post  being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence 1050 feet North to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being atthe

Northwest corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the center of the Nodhern end line of

This claim; thence 299.5 feet Ead to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the No,theast corner of said claim; thence 1050 feet South

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to the place ofbeginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004.
, I

Witness Locator(s)

11 ========

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy.
Katy, Texas 77450 r-,
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R ELcLEAT[014 A-/YteSS-(Nwo
lotice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Pan-11 mining Claim, situate on land belonging to the United State of

America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust

The length of this claim is 900 feet and claim 10 feet in a Aronk direction and 890 feet in a South direction from the

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 299.3 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North to rie South. Located in the NW % of section 4 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona 7-

=1
Approximately 1041 feet in a South 17 17' West direction from the NW Corner, Section 4 TISS, R25E

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Northside center at a point in a North direction 10 feet from the discovery

b
u
u
~
D

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center ofthe Northern end line of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post  being the Noithwest corner of said claim; thence 900 feet South to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being atthe

Southwest corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet Eastto a 2" x 2" x 5' post atthe center ofthe Southern end line of

This claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being atthe Southeast corner of said claim; thence 900 feet Noiih

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to the place ofbeginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004.

Witness Locator(s)
=========================================================================================

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy.
Katy, Texas 77450  CD .
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*1.ca»To hp AM) 65-4/ 14~
7fotice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim. the naine of which is the Pan-/2 mining Claim. situate on land belonging to the United State of

America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Fsmily Trust.

The length of this claim is 1050 feet and claim 10 feet in a Soldh direction and 1040 feet in a Noith direction from the

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 299.5 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North tothe South. Located inthe NW S ofsection 4 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

The claim is situated and located in tlie Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona,

AMB 3 b 4 0 8

Approximately 1327 feet in a South 43°24' East direction from the NW Corner, Section 4 T18S, R25E

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as lollows.

Begintling as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Southside center at apointina South direction 10 feet frornthe discovery

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Southern end line of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post, being the Southwest cornerofsaid claim; thence 1050 feetNerth toa2" x 2" x 5' post being atthe

Northwest corner of said claim: thence 299.5 feet Ecatto a  2" x 2" x 5' post at the center of the Northem end line of

This claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' postbeing at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence 1050 feet South

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the Southeast comer of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to the place of beginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004.
;

1 . i /4 : ..
.

Witness Locator(s)

STATE OF ARJ[ZONA I here by certify that the witllin instruments was filed aIld
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Kiekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy. -5 g P,

r.-/-'

Katy, Texas 77450 I
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1-»1=A-fed AMB-65-4 I rEL
-~otice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Pan-13 mining Claiin, situate on land belonging to the United State of

America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust

The length of this claim is 900 feet and claim 10 feet in a North direction and 890 feet in a South direction from the

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 299.5 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North to Uz South. Located in the NW 1/4 of section 4 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona,

AMB 3 b 4 088Approximately 1342 feet in a South 4Y58' East direction from the NW Corner, Section 4 T18S, R25E

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked uponthe ground as follows:

Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Northside center at a point in a North direction 10 feet from the discovery

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center ofthe Northern end line of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post  being the Northwest corner of said claim; thence 900 feet South to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the

Southwest corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post atthe center ofthe Southern endline of

This claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence 900 feet North

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the Northeast corner of said claim: thence 299.5 feet West to theplace ofbeginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004. r- . i i

1-BC 2,47) 4 & /~
,

Witness Locator(s)

ZOOS JAN -3 
P

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy.
Katy, Texas 77450
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*le 1--ccATIok] AMB- 35--86
Notice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Pan-14 mining Claim  situate on land belonging to the United State of

America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust.

The length of this claim is 1050 feet and claim 10 feet in a South direction and 1040 feet in a North direction from the

Center of the discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 299.5 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North tothe South. Located inthe NW14 ofsection 4 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

MIC 3 b 4The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona

Approximately 1788 feetina South 57 07' East direction fromthe NW Corner, Section 4 TISS, R25E CO
-0The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Southside center at a point in a South direction 10 feet from the discovery

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Southern end line of said claim; thence 299.3 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post, beingthe Southwest cornerof said claim; thence 1050 feetNorth to a 2" x 2" x 5' post beingatthe

Northwest corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post atthe center of the Northern end line of

This claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the Areitheast corner of said claim; thence 1030 feet South

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to the place ofbeginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004.

Witness Locator (s)

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust
22219 Cimarron Pkwy. .ri '-'
Katy, Texas 77450 I ,-)
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___29 l-alkrlok[ AM 6 592124
Notice of Mining Location

Lode claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Pan-15 mining Claim, situate on land belonging to the United State of

America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and

production by Vicky Klekar, Trustee, for the Carl Thetford Family Trust.

The length of this claim is 900 feet and claim 10 feet in a North direction and 890 feet in a South direction from the

Center ofthe discovery point, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 299.5 feet in width of the

Surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

North tothe South. Located inthe NW % ofsection 4 Township 18 South, Range 25 East G.&S.R.M.

The claim is situated and located in the Turquoise mining district, in Cochise County in the State of Arizona

Approximately 1799 feet in a South 57 39' West direction from the NW Corner, Section 4 T18S, R25E

AMD 3 b 4 090

The surface boundaries ofthe claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning as a 2" x 2" x 5' wood post Northside center atapoint ina North direction 10 feetfrom the discovery

Point (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Northern end line of said claim; thence 299.3 feet West to

A 2" x 2" x 5' post  being the Northwest corner of said claim; thence 900 feet South to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being at the

Southwest corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post atthe center of the Southern end line of

This claim; thence 299.5 feet East to a 2" x 2" x 5' post being atthe Southeast corner of said claim; thence 900 feet North

To a 2" x 2" x 5' post at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence 299.5 feet West to theplace ofbeginning.

Dated and posted in the grounds this 11 day of December 2004.

Witness Locator(s)

STATE OF ARIZONA I here by certify that the within instruments was filed and
COUNTY OF COCHISE recorded at the request of:

Witness my hand and Official Seat Vicky Klekar, Trustee for:
Carl Thetford Family Trust i
22219 Cimarron Pkwy.
Katy, Texas 77450
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RUN TIME: 03:21 PM DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/03/2005
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State

Casetype begins with

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, PENDING

Mer Twp Rng between

Mtrs = 14 018OS 025OE 004,14 01805 025OE 005

Commodity

Pending Org

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 02/03/2005 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page: 1
RUN TIME:03:23 PM BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
STATE: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 019983
Total Case Acres: 1.000
CASETYPE pASE DISP MER TWP RNG SECT SUR TYP SUR NR SUF SUBDIVISION ACT PEND

282201 1 AUTHORIZED 14 0180S 0250E 004 L 4;
005 L 1,14;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0086644
Total Case Acres: 20.000
CASETYPE .CASE DISP MER TWP RNG SECT SUR TYP SUR NR SUF SUBDIVISION ACT PEND

284200 /~ AUTHORIZED 14 01805 0250E 004 L 3,4;
005 L 1,2;

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



PAO E --f- ~ TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 25 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALI RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
SUBDIVISION KIND OF ENTRY SERIAL FILE DATE OF DATE -REMARKS-

NE 94 N W '/4 S W '/4 SE '~4 LOTS ACTION POSTED E. G. DATE CLOSED,TERMINATED,REJECTED OR RESCINDED
ACRES -OR- -OR-

OTHER DESCRIPTION PURPOSE OF ORDER ORDER NUMBER~ ~ NE14'/WSE NE N~15*'SE NE N S/ SE NE NWSWISE

FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS,WATER,AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

13 2 x 95 22E BO.OC SS Public Buit~ircs 1 6/30/1914

2. 

All 640.00

24  XXXXXXX 480.00

25 x x ISO.CO

26 

All 640.00

28 At[ 610.00

29 x X X XX 520.00

33 All 640.00

All 640.00

35 Ali; See Remarks 610.00 SS Insane Asylms 2 7/13/1914 Other Toi.: 195 26£, 165 14E, 19N 31, 19N 4*, 35 IOE, 35 BE, 95 IOE, 95 BE

2,3,4 175 252 119.50 55 Agricultural & Rechanical

Colleges 2/5/1914
6 I tbru 5 308.46 4 M 025951 10/27/1914 Rel. 5/24/1915

I .~ 160.DC FE P./. 469166 4/20/1915

5 4 3 CS 55.484 .E M 503162 12/11/1915

2 320. CO FE PHI 029175 2/3/1916 Canc. 5/2/19!9

AHE PHX 029•189 8/17/1916 Cape. 11/20/1916

25 x XXXX 320.02 XE Par. 607462 11/12/19/7
19 111 609.16

30 xx X X 1,2,3,4 / 563.52 SS NO.M. 1 SC'  00 IS 5 12/14/1917

31 x x XX X 3,4 304.14 HE Pat. 623677 4/5/1918
2 2,3 160.00 HE Pal. 625929 5/3/1919

2 2,3 165 25E 320.00 11 Base 5/23/1918

2 160.CO HE Pat 652983 11/7/1918
13 x x

12 320.00 AS"" 17 032059 !2/2/1918 el. 9/20/1919

250.00 EX 035231 12/12/lai? el. 12/1/1921

0 319.92 HE Pat. 66460 2/7/1919
18  3,4 'f..'. 675947 5/1/19193 D-1.94

24 x 320.00 H 4 1 1854 5/2/1919 Rel. 1/5/1920
6 x I thru 5 302.,16 HE .Jt 690868 6/25/1919

3,4 305.86

8 Ix x 65 23E 320.00 55 Penitennaries 6 9/26/1919

30

29 160.00 DLE Pat. 709949 9/29/19/9
17 x XXXX 320.CO HE °at. 714699 10/23/1919
4 Parts 6,8,9 Part IE*Y/4 59.50 ASFE PIX 041667 12*6/1919 Canc. 3/29/1924
31 x ix x 1,2 30:.10 SE,{ Pzt. 777865 10/18/1920
17 790531 1/17/192140.05 SRHE Pat.

120.00

240.0© IL x, 2/9/1922
17 280.00 S// //t, 90928 6/15/1923

24 x x x '20,00 HE Pet. 921570 10/22/1923
12 x Ix 165 22- 120.C© H 11/23/1923

1,2 305.38 SRHE °al. 545512 To/3/1924
13

T_ 185
R-21E

Continued on Page 3



PAGE 3 TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 25 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Con/r Led fron Pace 2

SUBDIVISION KIND OF ENTRY SERIAL FILE DATE -REMARKS-DATE OF

S
E

C
TI

O
N ACRES -OR- -OR-

ACTION POSTED E. G. DATE CLOSED, TERMINATED, REJECTED OR RESCINDED
N E '/; NW ~ SW ~ SE '~ LOTS OTHER DESCRIPTION PURPOSE OF ORDER ORDER NUMBER

NE N SISE NE NWSI SE IE,NWIS* SE NEiN 5*,SE FOR ORDERS EFFECTING ISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WIHDRAIN FOR CLASSIFiCATION, MINERALS, WATER, AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, AND INDIAN TREATIES, REFER TO IDEX OF ISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

14

24

25

36 155, See Remarks R/W RR F x 058562 3/27/1926 5/bdiv.Lrdef.: Other T/s.: 195 26E.195 255 . 12/31/1991; Case :1: Red 2/10/1992

2,3.5.6,8.9 252.22

6 .11 613.97

320.00

320.00

31  30'." 06 Pe r 4 059226 5/9/1926 Canc. 5/12/1929135 #

11 320.00 52/E Pat 981351 6/22/1926

All Secs.2.16.32,36 56 Act of Cong. 1/25/1927 Extends Act of 6/20/1910 to Min.lands; Su41. to prior rights

2,3.5.11.12,13 192.72 :.E Pat 1021545 12/12/1928

439.48 ASK. Canc. 6/3/1937M 065656 4/18/1929

1 MIS 4203 61.983 ME Pat. 1106843 2/6/1940

X 5/18/1940 Proof of Constr:ction 12/3/19634 079467

635.45 SRHE P 1108660 6/17/1940

7 ./00 06 Lse AR 02338 12/1/195! Canc. 10/19/1954

279.43

4X 2 thru 5,11.12.13 232.85

I'l 9 thru IIi 290.43

7x 160.00

17. # Lse AR 0235: 12/1/1951 Rel. 9/24/195

165 24 304.10 06 Lse. AR 02980 3/1/1952 CIosed under FL 555 Mar. 1955

320.0017

x 1 :x Ix 1.2 305.38

31  lilli 1.2 195 25. 304.to IS 'se AR 020380 5/1/1959 4/30/1964 Exp.4/30/1964: Sub . to Apln. 5/18/1964

./ XI X 1,2 See Remarks SE* exclusive of M.5. 4200

2 thru 5,11,12,13

1,9 „ru 14

lilli.

11 

0: 1~551 7 175 255 1285.067 , 6481 11/30/1971 12/2/1974 Eff. 12/1/1971; Term. 12/27974; 06 Si-. wan. 1975

6 ..10 R/. cio Repeater Station :866 7/25/1972 44 LD 513

1,2 See Remarks SE.i less 61.983 Acres cf patented land

4 Uh25,1112~3

5  See Remarks Lets 1,9 thru 14

6 x 6 thru TO

1,2

8

11

17 A. 10788 50 1/19781-97.37 OG Lse. Eff.6/1/1978,1/ 1..q ji/2·•/19 El, nG · im Jure 1986

18 x I x 1.2

31 1.2 185 2'iE 489·65 Lse . 11048 6/25/1979 Eff. 7/1/1979:Terr.7/1/1533 DC Si-.40.1983:. Fc:,-s,-0 1~e= 1,93

18 12,1.00 03 Lse A 14081 3/30/1981 Eff. 4/1/1981: Tem. 4/1/1983 06 8..July 1993

18 OG Ls.•. A 18884 2/22/19* Eff. 3,1/1984:-:er- 3/1/1985;C:; strn Ah,g 19851/.06

125 191 

,

 19953 1/30/1 984 4/3/]936 
R 255

poge_1_



TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 25 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

COCHISE COUNTY

PHX 086644 Lot 12496 ( NS ) PHY /79 *67 50 '
R/. 6 .199.3 ./. AVA,4 33.84 ' 3 .0 '9 2 £.32 " 1 ...5 4 ..48 ' 3 37.05 2 27.04 3 ....2 239·92 139.. ...76 J 3 39.84 2 39.88 1 39.94 . 39.97 3 39.99 2 /.01 1 ..,03 4 39.99 3 39.89 2 39.79 39. 9"139 . /P+Dr..4 4 D/C»11 MS 1249A / 1 -1 E*66¥aiIESIEOATED-TRACTS1

5 33.66 IMIVIII-==navir-1PHXO~6339

69086/ /28% 5 /.4 .:5 628828 55 / [ma-=r'-1-'-1-m-1--s==arl
1021545 D/C D/C

3 2
6 33.71 19." ~ ./.. lili'

1221 . COC56 5/ 23/ 1899 61 . 983

7 33 . 9~39 . 70~~~ 39 . 40~~ 39 . 11 le 39 . to 11 39 . 12 39 . 66 1 N . tO 39 . 8 ,
 106&~3

102!545 652993
I .6 D/C At i ¥ia D/C

133..
IL 78
0/C

2 33.37 -Fill/ 664/9
EQI ORDERS EFFECTING WSPOSAL OR USE OF

8 9 10 11 12 U.DENTIFED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIRCATION

IMILL_VITER_AINMTHERPUSWCPORPOSEL_
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

4
4 32 . 86 MT NO 4

55 6 98135f
D/ C 0/C All IfI MDI 806 NE

807 N.
13275 79553/

0/C I

2 32.63
9455/2 . 5,t/. 0/C 0/C18 17 16 15 14 13
3 32.53

4 32 .. 1 9092~
675947 9/55I2 0/C 71 /699 

./C
322535

D/C 0/C A~1 Win AJf Win D. 5(3 5/2)/$899

132 . 3. 
921570
0.

2 32.31

4 19 20 21 22 23 24
3 32.27'

4 32.24

132.20

2 32.15

30 29 28 27 26 25
3 32..

+ O%
4 32 . 06 

607462 320342IS 6 7/9949 253~65 D/C D/C0/C t/C

132/4

8/10/1908
R/. 50

2/.06
777066

W.. 31 32 33 34 35 36
3 ..06

CURRENT TO BY

4 32.06
53 2623677 777866 t~C 59 5/23/1899./ S/6 Al 1 Wir~ 8 5/ 23/ 899

SCALE
1%"M--1-filEl---=22 WARNING STATEMENT

Thu plst ~ the Bureau'l onl or Titie. and :houtd b, y,ed
only / a BA disp/y / the *02 :urvey // Rec- T _ti L
ord, h."00. dn w rdect L:tle chsnges vh~/ may ha¥e been
.ected by lateral movemen. of .ven or 0.- bodi~ of wite/ R 251



COCHISE COUNTY

PHX 086644 Lo t 1249 B ( MS )
R/8 A,9983 R/W

2 40.32 1 40.45 4 40.48 3 37.05 2 27.04 40.1 3 40.02 2 39.92 1 39.81 4 39.78 3 39.84 2 39.88 1
MS 1391 ,24.29 55 139 PHX 086644

R/W D/C
L _1_ -~ MS 1249A

PHX 086639

3868 172830 5 31 . 42 ,,S " 9 . 5929026
D/C D/C 1 1021545MS 30626 5833

19 30. 8 / \ All Min
~ , 503/62 -=12 11.79

14 16.§0

10 39.10 11 39. 12 39.66 1 N.9 39.40 10 39.11 10 39.92
6 1021545

A 66 D/C All Min

1108660 664669
D/C All Min D/C

7 8 9 10

SS 6



PAGE TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 25 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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SE
CT

IO
N SUBDIVISION KIND OF ENTRY SERIAL FILE DATE OF DATE - REMARKS -% NE 4 NW 'a SW 44 SE 44 LOTS OTHER DESCRIPTION PURPOSE OF ORDER ORDER NUMBER ACTION POSTED E. G. DATE CLOSED,TERMINATED, REJECTED OR RESCINDED

ACRES -08- -OR-

~ NE N SE NE SW SE NE SW SE N S SE

FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION. ENERALS, WATER, AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

All Sees. 16&36 Territorial Res. Act of Cong· 2*4/1863 Extends and cont lnues in force Acts of 9/9/1850 & 7/22/1854

IR T See Remarks EO Wdl. Chiricahua Ind. Res. 12/14/1872 Land E of W base of Dragoon MIns.; 45 :SE; Rest. EO 10/30/1876
T See Remarks EO Rest. Chiricahia Ind. Rei.

E012/14/1872 10/30/1876 , Land E of \¥ base of Dragoon Atrs.: IfS 22E

Lots 1249A, 12498 (85) 127.445 SE Pat. 29026 2/17/1898 AC 596

Lot 1391(AS) 19.13 Ali Pat. 35979 1 1/17/1902 MC 677

36 #&8, Se,Remarks 10, RR PIX 086639 10/24/1904 Subdtv. Undef.; 195 26E; See R~ PHX 058562 *27/1926
3

4

5

I0

It

Subdiv. *dif.; 155 24E; Proof of Construction 10/8/1925*8, Se, Remarks R/W RR m 086639 10/24/1904
4

5 #&8, See Remarks 10¥ RR Sta. Grounds PHX 086644 , /4/1905 Subdiv. Undef., 175 25E
27 I *X X 160.00 HE PHX 03719 5/6/1907 Rel. 10/14/1911

27

33

08, Subdlv. Undef. 10/ Reservoir & Canal 8/1 0908

X X

33 x 160.00 HE PHX 0452 8/14/1908 Rel. 11/4/1911
24 x x X X 160.00 DLE PHX 08935 2/7/Mo Canc. 11/9/1915
13 ........ 320.00 DLE PHX 08936 2/1/1910 Partial Rel.; Rel. 10/4/1911
It .... 160.00 HE FHX 010777 5/31/19,0 Canc. 9/15/1919
i .... 160.00 HE PHX 010776 5/31/1910 Cmc. 9/15/1919

Alt Secs. 2,16,32&36 SG Act of Cong. 6/20/1910 Title to State fixed by Proc. 2/14/1912; subJ. to prior rights
24 xi ./

25xx . I 320.00 DLE PHX 05124 7/7/1910 Canc. 3/9/1911
5 x 2 thri 6 191.34 CE Tomitte Pat. 172830 1/23/1911
9  . 160.00 HE PHX 016290 12/26/1911 Canc. 8/26/1914
31 .... 160.00  Pm 017192 4/10/1912 Canc. 5/18/1914
25 160.00 FEPM. 320342 3/22/1913
13 3N tv 160.00 Ind. Res. X ht. 322535 3*9/1913

31 x z 3,4 144.14 HE PHX 022186 4/17/1913 Rel. 6/8/1914
I. I 3,4 199.88

3 xx IXIXXXIXXX 519.94

4  199.81

9 I x xxx'x'xx 400.00
10 640.00
11 .... *XXX 320.00
12 I. lilli. I. 400.00

14 All 640.00

15 All 640.00

20 All 640.00

21  640.00

All 640.00
xI lilli X X X XI See R-arks 480.00 55 Pent'en"aries 4/17/1914 Other Tps.: 18#4 3, 35 1OE, 95 9E, 95 IOE, IOS IOE, 95 7E ~_~
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